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2637 Hampshire Rd
Cleveland Heights, Ohio

e Google Street View

Jul 2022 See more dates
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41.508063, -81.585737

ONONBONONO

Direclions Save Nearby Send to Share
phone

() 2632 Hampshire Rd, Cleveland Heights, OH 44106

GC57+6PC Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Photos

ltem 18

https://www.google.com/maps/place/41°30'29.0"N+81°35'08.7"W/@41.5080517 ,-81.5859577,19.7 1z/data=14m4!3m3!8m2!3d41.5080633!4d-81.58573... 1/1
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Thursday - Aug 17, 2023 - Adjust

1.46 PM
IMG_4966
Apple iPhone 12

Wide Camera— 26 mm £1.6
12 MP - 3024 x 4032 - 4.6 MB

1S032 26mm Qev f1.6 1/318s
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Apple iPhone 12

Wide Camera— 26 mm £1.6
12 MP - 3024 x 4032 - 3.8MB
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- hio Public Utilities

~— Commission
Mike DeWine, Governor
Jenifer French, Chair

Case Detail

Cﬁﬂ"c E‘ L

Commissioners

Daniel R. Conway
Dennis P. Deters

Lawrence K. Friedeman

John D. Williams

Case Number: 00715013
Account Name: Alan Jones

Type:
Status: New
Preferred Contact Method: No Preference

Owner: Alfred Thompson

Account in Question: Cleveland Electric
[lluminating Company

Account Holder: Alan D. Jones

Priority: Standard

Service Type: Residential

CASE DATES:
Date Opened: 09-06-2021 Date Closed:
Case Age in Business Days: 125
Contact Information
Contact: Alan Jones Preferred Contact Method: No Preference
Phone: Preferred Contact Time:
Mobile: 2164084346 Email: alanmichele@roadrunner.com

Service Address Information

Service Account Number:

Service Address Street: 2636 Hampshire Rd
Service Address City: Cleveland Heights
Service Address Country: United States

Industry Information

Service Address County: Cuyahoga

Service Address State: Ohio

Service Address Zip:
Service Address Phone: 2164084346

AIQ Industry: Electric
AIQ Sub-Industry: Electric Distribution Utility

AIQ Sub-Sub-Industry:
Non-Jurisdictional Case: [_]

Additional Information

Territory Account:

General Code: Service -- Electric

Specific Code: Repair Service

PUCO ID: 300336 Case Formal Complaint Specialist Approved:

Docketing Case Number: Case Formal Complaint Supervisor Approved:

Legacy Case ID:



Transportation Information

Crossing ID:
Railroad:
Railroad Street Name:

Description Information

Description:

TWO (2) Complaint's and Claims as property owner of above property: 1)First Energy's (FE) errors in shutting off
power and then saying it was an electrical issue inside the house, refused to investigate/incompetent investigation by
FE and wrong assessment and direction to occupant resulted in my having to get an electrical contractor to the house
immediately on a holiday weekend, resulting in $350 in costs. Electrician discovered the meter was disconnected. At
that time, FE service truck arrived, my electrician showed FE the meter that read "OFF". FE tech. removed "smart"
meter and installed a "dumb" (standard) meter and the power came on. Tenant called, emailed or texted FE on 5
occasions during their 24+ hours without power. FE came out several times and could not figure out the meter was
turned off. It was also discovered that the meter number is not registered to the correct house. (This is a duplex
house with individual meters.) It appears that they (FE) thought they were turning the power off the the recently
vacated side. 2)As a result of the "mixed" meters, I demand that PUCO Web submissions #108305 be re-opened and
re-examined. This web submission complained I was paying an excessive electric bills when the half of the duplex
was vacant. I now believe this is due to the mixed meters, and I was paying for the occupied side. This resulted in
payments of several hundred dollars in excess of past years when the half duplex was vacant.

I have tried to resolve these issues with FE, but no results. It has been 2 months since the first incident and over 1
month since the last correspondence from FE. I request the PUCO intervene and require FE to pay me the +/-
$1000.00 in damages I have suffered per the two complaints described above.

Resolution:

Left vm advising of CEl working on re-billing after they complete their mixed meter investigation.

Case Number: 00715013 2



Case Comments

Created Date

Comment

9/6/2021 8:51:39 PM

Description: TWO (2) Complaint's and Claims as property owner of above property:
1)First Energy's (FE) errors in shutting off power and then saying it was an electrical
issue inside the house, refused to investigate/incompetent investigation by FE and
wrong assessment and direction to occupant resulted in my having to get an electrical
contractor to the house immediately on a holiday weekend, resulting in $350 in costs.
Electrician discovered the meter was disconnected. At that time, FE service truck
arrived, my electrician showed FE the meter that read "OFF". FE tech. removed
"smart" meter and installed a "dumb" (standard) meter and the power came on.
Tenant called, emailed or texted FE on 5 occasions during their 24+ hours without
power. FE came out several times and could not figure out the meter was turned off.
It was also discovered that the meter number is not registered to the correct house.
(This is a duplex house with individual meters.) It appears that they (FE) thought they
were turning the power off the the recently vacated side. 2)As a result of the "mixed"
meters, | demand that PUCO Web submissions #108305 be re-opened and re-
examined. This web submission complained | was paying an excessive electric bills
when the half of the duplex was vacant. | now believe this is due to the mixed meters,
and | was paying for the occupied side. This resulted in payments of several hundred
dollars in excess of past years when the half duplex was vacant.

| have tried to resolve these issues with FE, but no results. It has been 2 months since
the first incident and over 1 month since the last correspondence from FE. | request
the PUCO intervene and require FE to pay me the +/-$1000.00 in damages | have
suffered per the two complaints described above.

9/27/2021 10:04:24 AM

Sending follow up.

9/27/2021 3:02:35 PM

| left a voicemail for Mr. Jones advising that CEl confirmed that the property does have
mixed metering. They are currently investigating the issue and will be providing an
updated bill once their investigation is completed. I1CB

**Closing case

9/27/2021 3:03:26 PM

Resolution Comments: Left vm advising of CEl working on re-billing after they
complete their mixed meter investigation.

9/27/2021 3:18:22 PM

Caller stated he listened to the voicemail that said the company was still researching
his concerns. | explained, yes, per the notes, INV provided an update but that the
issue was still being looked into and he would respond when company responds with
conclusion of their investigation. INV would contact him after that. no need to
respond to customer about this call today, just when company responds.

10/7/2021 8:32:40 AM

Reviewed re-bill info. Sent follow up to CEI.

Case Number: 00715013 3




Meter S311298913 exchanged to 5002235046 by WEI on 8/4/20 (see picture above)
Exchanged to S336846769 on 7/7/21 - undetermined who exchanged, not Wellington
Exchanged to 5002235247 on 9/17/21 - undetermined who exchanged, not Wellington

7/5/21 VCNS order confirmed meter 5002235247 here for 3634 Hampshire

7/6/21 VCNS order stated Meter Not Here in 3636 Hampshire

7/7/21 MRMB (unblock) — “Meter already switched to S336846769 per trouble”

7/7/21 MRMX (meter mix) — “METER 5002235046 WAS REMOVED BY TROUBLE BUT WAS IN
SOCKET FOR 2634 HAMPSHIRE, METER S336846769 R-00112. METER 5002235047 IS AT 2636
HAMPSHIRE”

7/7/21 CLCU (damage claim) — “had to pay for an electrician to come out on a holiday weekend
when it was a issues with the new smart meter according to the tech that responded. . tech replaced
meter with old meter and it worked.” '

2634 Hampshire:

ORIGINAL INSTALL BY WELLINGTON ON 8/4/2020.....

CEI-Jones0000018



SP ID Info
SP ID: 3100025
Loglical Device 1D:000000000001192590

2634 HAMPSHIRE RO DUP
CLEVELAND HEIGNTS, OH 44106
Premise Type:

ccn sPID:

No Municipalities Found

f Request Type: Meter Exchange

l Work Order Info

| Stotus: 09300 - Successful Completion

.
Customer reauested review|CSTRY

sr Statis

Letter Generation request [LETTR
EXCHG

07/06/2020
07/15/2020

Letter printed, stulfed and mailed
|Exchange completed and submitted

|on/06/2020

Assoclated SPIDs

Reviewed by customer

| __isPn | Anoress
Select wao:nluu MAMPSHIRE KD DUP CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OM 44106 |

>

SPID Specific Pictures

Contact Info
ANISHA RASTOGI

| swatusDate: 8/4/2020 10
EAC: 25 240-200-NE  Device:
office: e Faciity:
Route: 102 -1021620 DB
Labor Class: 00100 WO Type:

Action €O 4

|
| Form: 25 Class: 200 Vels: 240 Key:

EM-IT-5211208931
MAYFIELD HEIGHTS
FSOFLDO0DS

EME

W [219-629-1500;

Mo Email Addresses Found

_ Ficwre count is 4

Work Site Hold List

This work order is nat on hald

=_

Threats
Mo Records Faund

Meter S311298911 exchanged to 5002235047 by Wellington on 8/4/20 (see picture above)
Exchanged to $336846769 on 9/17/21 - undetermined who exchanged, not Wellington

NL/NL-4/21/21

NL/NL-7/2/21

NL/NL—-7/3/21 TIMES 3

7/5/21 VCNS — “METER HERE FOR 2634 HAMPSHIRE” — Remarks, “clsd notif 65321625---correct
meter is here with a read of 8662” — DOESN’T REALLY CONFIRM WHAT THE METER NUMBER IS IN

COMMENTS

7/6/21 CLCU (damage claim) — “had to pay for an electrician to come out on a holiday weekend
when it was a issues with the new smart meter according to the tech that responded. . tech replaced
meter with old meter and it worked.”

7/7/21 MRMX (meter mix) — “METER 5002235046 WAS REMOVED BY TROUBLE BUT WAS IN

SOCKET FOR
HAMPSHIRE”

MPSHIRE, METER 5336846769 R-00112. METER 5002235047 IS AT 2636

7/21/21 Pending TM FOR MTRX (meter mix on wrong premise) — “Per tm 000065334508 meter
5002235046 is for 2634 HAMPSHIRE RD DUP ,CLEVELAND HEIGHTS OH 44106 and meter
5002235047 is for 2636 HAMPSHIRE RD DUP,CLEVELAND HEIGHTS OH 44106. Please rebill”

CEI-Jones0000019



Cony- E» S

Data Environment from 01/01/1900 to 12/31/9999

Menual|t " < 4 [Back)(Exit)(Cancel){System 4| | [Refresh ){ Expand subiree ) Collapse sublres J( Display Object | Change object }| Data environment for ol
Zonnection Object 101260028890 CES5100 2634 HAMPSHIRE RD, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS DUP HOUSE
—& Premise 1260028890 HOUSE ICLEVELAND HEIGHTS, 2634 HAMPSHIRE RD pup
~—@ Installation 702989252 Electricity CONS DIST 1Installation Fully Operational
—@ Installation 702989260 Electricity CONS SUPP Installation Fully Operational
L—E Device Location 101014751 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, 2634 HAMPSHIRE RD Outside Right SAME HOUSE
———Device 06/01/65-08,/18/14 19972 4300 1PH 3w FM2S 240V CL200;NO KYZ KwH1 252420w KwHSX1
——Device 08/19/14-08/03/20 S311298911 4300 1PH 3W FM2S 240V CL200;NO KYZ KWH1 2S52420w KWH5X1G
Device 08/04/20-09/16/21 5002235047 100069022 1PH 3w FM2S 240V CL200;S¥MART AMI1 2S2420A SWDB1wD1
——Device 09/17/21-12/15/21 S336846769 4300 1PH 3W FM2S 240V CL200;NO KYZ KwH1 252420w KWH3X1G
Device 12/16/21-*% %% %% 5003000649 100069022 1PH 3W FM2S 240V CL200;SMART AMI1 252420A SwDB1WD1

CEI-Jones0000001



Data Environment from 01/01/1900 to 12/31/9999

Menugjli -4 Cancel | [ Refresh |[ Expand sublree }[ Collapse subtree || Display Object J Change object J{ Data envi for ol
,Eonnectmn OEJECt 101260028903 CES5100 2636 HAMPSHIRE RD, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS DUP HOUSE
32 Premise 1260028903 HOUSE [CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, 2636 HAMPSHIRE RD oup
Installation 702989263 Electricity CONS DIST Installation Fully Operational
Installation 702989272 Electricity CONS SUPP Installation Fully Operational
Device Location 101014753 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, 2636 HAMPSHIRE RD Outside Right
———-~0evice 06/01/65-08/18/14 19973 4300 1PH 3w FM2S 240V CL200;NO KYZ KwH1 252420w KWH5X1
——->Device 08/19/14-08/03/20 $311298913 4300 1PH 3W FM2S 240V CL200;NO KYZ KWH1 252420w KWH5X1G
——-Device 08/04/20-07/06/21 5002235046 100069022 1PH 3w FM2S 240V CL200;SMART AMI1 2S52420A SwDB1WD1
——->0evice 09/17 /21-%% #% %% 5002235047 100069022 1PH 3w FM2S 240V CL200;SMART AMI1 252420A SWDB1WD1
‘——Device 07/07/21-09/16/21 S336846763 4300 1PH 3W FM2S 240V CL200;NO KYZ KWH1 2S2420wW KWH5X1G

CEI-Jones0000002



2634 HAMPSHIRE RD DUP, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS OH 44106

Premise #: 1260028890

Display service notifications: List of Notifications
AP PEOETVRE vwom BREE®

B Pt * PG Mawk " Nevfcaten  Typ Werk Notficston de Regured Stat  Requred [nd  System status User Status " thanged by Created By  Street Cry Posd Co
5 |2 |513 ONMMI 58714966 MW RETI 052072014  12/27/2015 NOCO NOPR FNET ZEDBTCH  MS98S HAMPSHIRE RD CUEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 58797845 MW READ O8/17/2014  0S/24/2014  C//0L/2014  NOCO ZCSBTCH  WEBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 S567966) MW MRUB 07/22/2010  07/29/2010 NOCO LOAD FRET WRIKD ZEDOTQH  WF-BATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD QUEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 55663241 MW MBMR 07/15/2010  O7/20/2010  07j2/2010  NOCO ZEDHTCH  WPBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 4106
Display service notifications: List of Notifications
FYIEL ATV RE v REESG
B Pt " PG Mnwi " Netficaton  Typ Work Netficston dete Regqured Start  Requred End  System status User Statws T Changedby Created By Street Gy Pasy Co
5 [ )SI3 RDONRO 736184397 C€C NINL O11/2015  O/1172015 ATCONOCO  CRTD POV WRBATCH  EAILOGINW  HAMPSHIKE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
a3 738083048 CC NUNL 09/21/2015  G32U/2015 ATCO KOCO WEBATCH 48545 HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 752578353 CC NINL 10/02/2015  16/02/2019 ATCO NOCO WFBATCH  FAILOGINW  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 ONMMI 60923891 MW WBCK 08/11720)6  08/1%/2016 NOCO REVW FNET 48359 52500 HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 4106
513 62473818 MW READ 05/25/2018  07/01/2018  O0J/0%/iDi8  NOCO NOPR FNET 50491 WT-BATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLIVELAND NEIGHTS 44106
513 55034854 MW/ READ O8/28/2014  03/01/2014  03/0/2014  NOCO ZEDUTCH  WFBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CQLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 61051106 MW/ READ 08/27/2016  03/29/20i6  ID/0&/I016  NOCO 20SBTCH  WI-BATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CUVELAND HEIGHTS 4106
513 62384550 MW/ READ 05/25/2018  05/3U2018  QG/O//I018  HOIC ZCSATCH  WRBATCT  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELEND HEIGHTS 44106
513 6171693¢ M@ READ O7/2472017 0732017  O5/07/2017  NOCO ZCSBICGH  WEBATGH 1 SIPSMIRE RS CLEVEUAND MEIGHTS 106
513 GAIS7884  PW VMNK 07/14/2020  DR/03/267C NOCO NOP- FNCO ZIDBTCH 18784 HAMPSHIRE KD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 106
513 GIEOS089 MW READ 08/28/2017  DS/3/2017  09/07/2017  NOCO LOAD FNET INCO ZCSHTCH  WFBATCH  HAMPSHIRE CLEVELANO HEIGHTS 4106
513 60805372 MW READ 07/29/2016  0%/01/2016  0/08/2016  NOCO LOAD FNET ICSATCH  WA-BATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 4106
513 ASI00BO 746822302 DN D5 O9/13/2018  09/14/2016 ROCO NOPR FHET MHI 17791 ZCSBTCH MAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HETGHTS 44106
Display service notifications: List of Notifications
APARD AT FlgE vovoan BEEG
R Pt T PG Mawk " Notficaton  Typ Work Notfooton date Requred Start  Requeed End  System status User Status " Charged by Created By  Street Gty Postl Co
5 p (513 RDO-NRO 759458798 CC NNL O07/03/2021  07/0%2021 ATCO NOCO  CRTO PORR WFBATCH  EAUOGINW . HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVILAND MEIGHTS 44106
513 JSEI00477  CC MNL DY212021  D4/21/2021 ATLO NOCO WFBATCH  FAULOGING  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
50 7S4S8628  CC ML 07/0VX21 07032021 ATCO NOCO WRRATCH  EATLOGINW/  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 JSUSEI  CC  MNL 07A02021  O7/U3j2021 ATCO NOCO WEBATCR  EAILOGINW. . HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 7558028 CC NLNL 07/02/2021  0Z/02/2021 ATCO NOCO WEBATOH  EAILOGINW  HAMPSHIRE RD CLIVELAND HEIGHTS 4105
513 759934168 CC  OMID 08/12/2021  08/12/202 NOCO CKTD CBN WERATCH 51584 HAMPSHIRE KD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 ONMMI 65134508 MW MRMX 07/07/2021  07/08/2021 NOCO REVW FNET FROW FCO 51290 16533 HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 65321625 MW VCNS O7/05/2021  07/06/2021 NOCo 40616 15167 HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 106
513 OMIMI 759480617 GN CLCU 07/06/2021  07/07/2021 NOCO COMP IDOC ¥0ATCE S0P HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
Display service notifications: List of Notifications
PARCAT Flab roviaon 3B ED
B Pt " PG Mawk " Nathcten |, Typ Work Kobfcoton date Requred Stat  Requred End  System status User Status " Ghargedby  Created By Sweet Gy Postl Co
5./ ISI) ONMMI 65618255 MW SMAX 1011/2021  10/12/2021 NOCO LOAD FRET FNCO ZEDBTCH 16784 MAMPSHIRE 8D CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106

CEIl-Jones0000004



2636 HAMPSHIRE RD DUP, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS OH 44106

Premise #: 1260028903

Display service notifications: List of Notifications

APHRCETVE vt B e
B PR PG Mawc " Netficaten  Typ Work Naufcsten dete Requred Start  Requred End  System status User Status * Changedby Created By  Steet Gy Pasti Co
5 !_,'Sl! ONMMI 56328118 MW READ 070172011 07/6%/2011 oi/32/20m NOCO NOFR FRET CCSHILIS  WF-BATCH  MAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
53 56654305 MW READ 12/16/2011 12/26/2011 01022012 KOoCo CCSBIUSS  WPBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CIEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 SB714969 MW RETI US/20/2014 1227/2015 NOCO ZEDBTCH M5965 HAMPSHIKE RO CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
3 55572499 MW MAUB 0G/04/2000  O6/07/2010 KOCO LOAD FRET WRKD ADATAN  WFBATO!  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 4106
s13 57875182 MW READ 0€/10/2013 06/28/2013 02/0%/2013 NCCO LOAD TNET CCSBILLGS  WI-BATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 41106
513 SH76S1 MW KEAD OZ142003  DFAS/2013  0A22/2013  NOCO 46391 WEBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44105
513 55515093 MW WMEMR 05/26/2010 06/21/2010 06/03/2010 NOCO EROR FNET WRKD 19630 WF-BATCH  HAMISSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
Display service notifications: List of Notifications
AP PRLRATVRE v REES
P T PG Mawk T Noficdten  Typ Werk Nobficaton dite Requred Stat Reqused End  System status User Status " Chrgedby Crested 8y Sueet ay Posti Co
5 ;\'_I 513 FDO-NAROD 750806578  CC  MINL  03/16/2019 03/15/2019 NOCO CRTD POPR WEBATCH  EANOGINW  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 41106
513 TJEZB78AA2  CC NINL  10/02/2019 10/02/2019 ATCO NOCO WFBATCH  EAILOGINW  MAMPSHIRL RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 75438642 CC POPO 05/02/2020 05/02/2020 ATCO NOCD WF-BATCH  FAROGINY  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGNTS 106
513 736562244 CC NUNL  05/312015 os/12015 AITO NOLO WEBATCH  EANOGIMY.  HAMPSHIRE RO CLEVELANG MEIGHTS 106
513 ZS5560517  To NUML 06/22/2000 C&IU T NOCO WIRATCH  EARROGING  MAMPSHIRE RD CLEVIZAND HLIGHTS 44106
513 ONMMI 63276680 W READ C6/28/2019 070172013 07/08/ 2019 NOCO NOI~ FNET WRKD FNCO ZEOBTCH Wi-BATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HLIGHTS 44106
513 60636761 MWW READ C4/20/2016  O4/29720i6  DS/AI0IE  NOCO HOPR FIET CSHTCH  WFATCH  HAMPSHIRE RO CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 106
s13 SISE6 MW READ OF/30/2019  OZ/30/2019  OX/OS/MY  NOCO 52590 WEBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS #1106
513 Q99206 MW READ D21%2019 02192019 0226/2009  NOCO JCSHTON WFBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 106
513 G0AT66 MW READ 1017 12/12/3017 131902017  NOCO 2SATCH  VFBATCH RO CLEVELAND NEIGHTS 106
513 81316 MW READ OS/27/2016  0S/29/2016  07/05/2016  HOCO ZCSBTCH  WFBATCH  MAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 106
512 62709067 MW READ NOCO CSOTCH  WFBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RO CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 4106
513 61641917 MW RCAD 08/22/2017 06/28/2017 07/05/2007 NCCo 7CSHTCH WFBATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HLIGHTS 44106
513 61793950 MW READ 08/22/2017  08/24/2017  08{3y/2017  NOCO ZCSHICH  WRBATEH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 106
513 GA1S/EES MW VMNX D7/14/2020  08/03/2020 NOCO NOPR FNCO ZOATCH 16784 HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 24106
513 ASI00E0 748815251 ON DS 09/13/2018 9/14/2018 ROCO NOPHFNET HI 1771 2C58TCH HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 4106
513 745760352 DN 10WR 11/14/2017 11152017 NOCO 17m 2C58TCH HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 106

Display service notifications: List of Notifications
AP IELE&T Viel rovvaen [ED

B Pt " PG Mnwk T Notficten  Typ Werk Nouficmon date Regquied Stant  Reguend End  System status User Status Changed by Created By Sueet Cty Postl Co
5 12 {513 RDO-NRQGSI2EI12 MW MRUR 07/06/2021  UX05/2021  O7/06/2021  NOCO ORAS REVW FRET WRKD FNOW F 53328 VF-BATCH  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND WEIGHTS 44166
513 TSEATEMS  CC NUNL G3/26/2021 032672021 NOCO CRTD FOPR WFBATCH  BIBEAILGGIN HAMPSHIRE RD CULVELAND HEIGHTS 1106
513 75870758 CC MU O4242001  DA21/2021 ATCO NOCO WFRATCH  EAILOGINW  MAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND MEIGHTS 1106
S13 ONMMI 65321624 MW VONS O7/05/2021  07/06/2011 NOCO RRVINET FNOW FNCO 48809 18167 HAMPSHIRE PD CLEVILAND HETGHTS 44106
Display service notifications: List of Notifications
A PELE2T FieH Nofoten REEH R
F Mt PG Mnyk T Notficston  Typ Work. Netficston dite Requred Start  Reaurec End  System status User Status " Changed by Created By  Sueet Gy Postl Co
5.1 (503 RDONRO 759458798 CC  NINL 02/03/202  07/03/2021 ATCO HOCO  CRTD POPR WEUATGL  EAILOGINW. HAMPSHIRE HO CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 106
513 TAS628  CC NUNML 07/03/2011  07/03/202 ATCO NOCO WFOATO!  CAILOGINW . HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
563 735458309 CC MINL 07/03/2021  07/03/2021 ATCO NOCO WFBATQH  CAILOGINW  HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 795458028 CC MUNL 07/02/2021  07/02/2021 ATCO HOCO WFDATO!  EAILOGINW . MAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 7SI CC OMD 08/12/2021  08/12/2021 KOCO CRTD CONP WEBATCH 51584 HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
SI3 ONMMI G5IMSCH MW MRMX 07/07/2021  07/08/2021 NOCO REVW FNET FNOW FNCO 51290 18533 HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106
513 65121625 MW VCNS 07/05/2021  07/06/2021 NOCO 40616 18167 HAMPSHIRE RO CLEVELAND NEIGHTS 44106
513 ONUMI  7S9MS0612  GN CLCU 07/08/2021 04072021 NOCO COMP IDOC ZDBTCH 80872 HAMPSHIRE RD CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 44106

CEIl-Jones0000005
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From: Cuddy, Tom P (Salyer, Randy C) <tcuddy@firstenergycorp.com>
Sent: Monday, October 4, 2021 5:18 PM

To: Webb, Max S <mwebb@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: FW: METER MIX?

Hi Max,

Pictures and investigation of the justified complaint for Mathew Lesko (Alan Jones) complaint are in the
email below. | couldn’t get the pictures to fit on the justified complaint form.

Tom Cuddy

H Smart Meter-IT Technical Specialist
I SIEI 1ef gy 0
L]

— T — tcuddy@firstenergycorp.com
76 South Main, Akron, OH 44308 | mailstop: AK-General Office Bldg

From: Hartman, Deborah (Salyer, Randy C) <hartmand@firstenergycorp.com>
Sent: Monday, October 4, 2021 10:21 AM

To: Cuddy, Tom P (Salyer, Randy C) <tcuddy@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: FW: METER MIX?

2636 Hampshire:

ORIGINAL INSTALL BY WELLINGTON ON 8/4/2020......

SPTITITU0026
|ce 1DIDOOD000000D 1 [Sedoct | Rea tvps | ieq CodelRea Dale [ReaStates  _[Siatus Data| Reauester 10| Rea Source Natification 10:] Rec 4D
Lagicat Davice IRI000N 92604 | Leter Genoration request |LETTR | 07/06/2020) Letter printed, stulfed and mailed 07/07/2020 | system FE jo7-07-2020 3100026 |
e AN S5 2 Meter Exchange |EXCHG | 07/15/2020 | Exchange completed and submitted to utlity | 00/04/2020 | system FE 000064157885 | 00-07-2020 | 310002602
§ 3| Customer requested review| CSTRW | 08/06/2020|Reviewed by customer 08/07/2020 |system FE 1»9 07-2020 | 310002602

CLEVELAND MEIGHTS, ON 44106
Premise Type: RESI

ccu sPID: Assoclated SPIDs D SPOAL Plctuns
picture count s 4

No Records Found

41.5080633,-81.5857367

Mo Munidpalities Found

Documents
No Documents Found

(—Request Type: Meter
Work Order Info Contact Info Work Site Hold List Claims
g 09500 - Successful Completion JAMES R PALTANI i sonck; dor i mot o hold No Records Found
Phone Nbes
itus Date:  B8/4/2020 Notification 1D: 000064157885 .
::.Qm - ZIS ,ZW 200-NE  Device: EM-1T-5311298913 ‘«D o]
A y o W|216-780-4953
Office: 16 Facllity: MAYFIELD HEIGHTS ~ — Threats
Route: 102-1021620  DB: FSOFLD000G Mo Eimall Adiliasses Fovrd R —
Labor Class: 00100 wo Type: EME
Adlon CO: 4
Form: 25 Class: 200 Volts: 240 Key:
Fleld work leto
WoiD 08 ____|EMPID _______|STATUS DATE|STARY TIME|STATUS ______|ENTRY/OLD METER IDINEW METER 1D| lsmw\unus REPALR
namenz‘rson.oooos‘mw Burgess, Kevin |08-04-2020 ‘w 38:20 AM | Successful Cbmpkﬂnﬂ’ lszuztmn ‘mzzasms | t Hoil-1-45813-0]V] ‘

CEIl-Jones0000017



Complainant's Exhibitﬁ?

Michael Gershen

Invoice No: 890 InVOice
Date: 07/05/2021

Due Date: 07/12/2021 Professional Electrical Services

Bill To: lan Jones 6198 N Woodlane Dr

realtor.ianjones@gmail.com Mayfield Village, OH 44143

mkgershen@gmail.com

2165363758

216 536-3758
mikhalich@me.com

Job 2364 Hampshire rd Cleveland hts
Description Quantity Rate Amount
Electrical works 1 $250.00 $250.00

Emergency call was obtained

Checked electrical system

Main electrical disconnect and sub distribution panel are in a working condition

No powér from meter was found

Recommend to give a call to illuminating company meter department for reset electronic meter
No more visual wiring problem is in.

Labor Subtotal $250.00

Payment Details Subtotal $250.00
- — Total $250.00

Please pay balance PAID $250.00

Paid

Balance Due $0.00

Exhibit 5 Page 1
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Michael Gershen - Invoice 890 - 07/05/2021

Photo 1

Exhibit 5 Page 2
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Michael Gershen - Invoice 890 - 07/05/2021

Photo 2

Exhibit 5 Page 3
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Michael Gershen - Invoice 890 - 07/05/2021

Photo 3

Exhibit 5 Page 4
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Coupl, 6v B

Exhibit 4: Cover Page
Explanation and Summary of 2016 PUCO Case AJON08416ES
Service Records 6.2014-9/2016

1. On Page 2 of the Summary, FE states meter reads on 6/30/14 and 7/30/14 are 64638
and 65118 respectively.

2. New meter installed on 8/18/14.

3. 9/29/14 and 9/30/14 meter reads are 00279 and 00770 respectively.

4. Per Page 1 Monthly reading and usage for FE’s provided records: 10/1/14 Meter Read is
31,104 KWH.

5. Per Page 1, Monthly average is 711.4 KHW/MO.

6. How can FE’s Meter read on 9/30/14 be 00770 KWH and the FE records for the Meter on
10/1/14 is 31,104 KWH? Answer: Meter READ at the property and the meter records are
MIXED. The 31104KWH is FE Record for 2634 Hampshire, but the actual location is 2636
Hampshire.



Note: Meter Reading
is "32,000 Range"

|Enter Date ~ [ReadDate . -[MtrRead./ .~ ... "~ |KWHUsage ~~ - - . |#Days |DlyUse [RT: "]
10/1/2014 10/1/2014 31,104 676 34 20 Est
10/30/2014  10/30/2014 31,728 624 29 22 Act
12/2/2014 0
12/2/2014 12/2/20%4 32,615 887 33 27 Est
1/3/2015 1/2/2045 33,827 1,212 31 39 Act
1/31/2015 1/29/201(5 34,759 932 27 35 Est
2/23/2015 0
2/24/2015 0
2/27/2015 0
3/3/2015 3/3/2015 35,754 995 33 30 Est
3/17/2015 0
3/17/2015 0
3/17/2015 0
3/17/2015 0
3/19/2015 0
4/1/2015 4/1/2015 36,313 559 29 19 Act
4/13/2015 0
4/29/2015 4/29/2015 36,919 606 28 22 Act
5/6/2015 0
6/1/2015 5/29/2015 37,446 527 30 18 Est
6/8/2015 0
6/29/2015 6/29/2015 38,127 681 31 22 Act
7/13/2015 0
7/29/2015 7/29/2015 38,629 502 30 17 Act
8/10/2015 0
8/26/2015 0
8/26/2015 8/26/2015 39,207 578 28 21 Act
9/8/2015 0
9/26/2015 9/25/2015 40,017 810 30 27 Act
9/26/2015 0
10/7/2015 0
10/26/2015  10/26/2015 40,660 643 31 21 Act
10/26/2015 0
11/9/2015 0
11/28/2015 0
11/28/2015  11/27/2015 41,384 724 32 23 Act
12/8/2015 0
12/30/2015  12/29/2015 42,340 956 32 30 Est
12/30/2015 0
1/5/2016 0
1/27/2016 1/27/2016 43,491 1,151 29 40 Act
1/27/2016 0
2/15/2016 0
2/29/2016 2/29/2016 44,341 850 33 26 Act
2/29/2016 0
3/15/2016 0
3/30/2016 0
3/30/2016 3/30/2016 44,993 652 30 22 Act
4/11/2016 0
4/30/2016 4/29/2016 45,588 595 30 20 Act
4/30/2016 0

Exhibit 4 Summary
Page 1



font-family:Wingdings;}
ol Meter changed on 8/18/14
{margin-bottom:0in;}
ul
AR SRS, e
What has been received from customer fegarding these issues? Was the 7/30/14 to 9/14 period done through actual
| or estimated reads? Work to check on the disputed billings. /
’\ CEl records show service at 2634 Haphpshire Rd Dup Cleveland Heights in the name of Alan Jones 6/25/14 — 9/1/14(
! The start reading 6/25/14 was estimgted at reading 64570 and the final 9/1/14 reading was estimated at reading }

00325. The meter was changed 8/18/14 actual reading on old meter was 65388 and new meter was 00000. ‘|

An actual meter reading is required at the initiation and/or the termination of service, if the meter has not been read
within the sixty calendar days immediately preceding initiation and/or termination of service and access to the meter i |s
provided.

;# Thanks,

=_':{,~ Princess Davis

First Energy

Customer Service Compliance Specialist
From: ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us [mailto:ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us] e
Sent: Thursday, August 04, 2016 1:22 PM

To: Ohio Commission <chcommission@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: Initial Complaint, Case: AJON0O80416E3

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Initial Submission of a Consumer Complaint
Please respond within 10 business days

CUSTOMER: Alan Jones
COMPANY:
ADDRESS: 410 Wakefield Run Blvd

Hinckley, OH 44233

SERVICE ADDRESS: 2634 Hampshire Rd, Cleveland Heights OH, 44106, Cuyahoga
CASE ID: AJONC80416E3

AlQ: 110104185803

NIQ: (330) 659-2582
R: (216) 408-4346

ﬂ"ﬁ; DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE/CONCERN:
| Please check the $161.88 disputed amount. What has been received from customer regarding these issues? Was the
7/30/14 to 9/14 period done through actual or estimated reads? Work to check on the disputed billings.

=

From: webmaster@puc.state.oh.us <mailto:webmaster@puc.state.oh.us>

Exhibit 4 Summary
Page 2

E’.‘-,Tf\Additional actual readings obtained show the customer was accurately billed. N
\

[ ‘ 7/30/14 65118\ Note Meter Reads are 64,000's or
" \8/29/14 00279 65,000's. Summary was 34,000's j
79/30/14 00770
NPer ChicAdminthCoded 9B A-18-08 Metering. {

)

DRAFT - This document was created only for the purpose stated within it. Ii is for staff discussion

10 only and does not reflect the view of the Commission.




o,

A‘—ir-- i

font-family:Wingdings;}

@list 12:level9
{mso-level-number-format:bullet;
mso-level-text.\FOA7;
mso-level-tab-stop:4.5in;
mso-level-number-position:left;
text-indent:-,25in;
mso-ansi-font-size:10.0pt;
font-family;Wingdings;}

ol
{margin-bottom:0in;}
o {margin-bottom:0in:} CEI Response that the
—></STYLE> . mete was changed on
o 8/18/14 .
. '<p class=WordSection1> \

Heights in the name of Alan Jones 6/25/14

was estimated at reading 64570 and the
reading 00325. The meter was changed 8/18/14 actual reading on old meter was

“"'65388 and new meter was 00000. <o: p></o p></P>

accurately billed.<o: p></o p></P>

<P class=MsoNormal>6/30/14 64638<0:p></0:p></P>
<P class=MsoNormal>7/30/14 65118<0:p></o:p></P>
<P class=MsoNormal>8/29/14 00279<0:p></0:p></P>
<P class=MsoNormal>9/30/14 00770<o0:p></o:p></P>

<P class=MsoNormal><o: p> </oip></P>
<P class=MsoNormal>Per Ohio Admin Code 4801:1-10-05 Metering:<o:p></o: pr<ip>
<P class=MsoNormal><A name=49801:1-10-05(1)(3)></A><SPAN

\',:' style='"FONT-SIZE: 9.5pt; FONT-FAMILY: "Verdana" sans-serif>An actual meter \‘-.,\

~ireading is required at the initiation and/or the termination of service, if the

/ meter has not been read within the sixty calendar days immediately preceding \

}

initiation and/or termination of service and access to the meter is e
provided.<o:p></o:p></SPAN></P>
<P class=MsoNormal><SPAN kY
style ='FONT-FAMILY: "Calibri",sans-serif, COLOR: black'><o:p> </o:p></SPAN></P> I
<P class=MsoNormal style-"TEXT -AUTOSPACE: "><SPAN !

4 style="FONT-FAMILY: "Calibri",sans-serif, COLOR: black'>Thanks, <0:p></0:p></SPAN></P> /

<P class=MsoNormal style="TEXT-AUTOSPACE: "><SPAN style="COLOR: black"><o:p> l\
</o:p></SPAN></P> »
<P class=MsoNormal style="TEXT-AUTOSPACE: "><B><SPAN '
style="FONT-SIZE: 22pt; FONT-FAMILY: "Kunstler Script"; COLOR: #00b050">Princess

Davis <o:p></o:p></SPAN></B></P>

<P class=MsoNormal style="TEXT-AUTOSPACE: "><SPAN

style='FONT-SIZE: 10pt; FONT-FAMILY: "Calibri",sans-serif; COLOR: #00b050'>First
Energy<o:p></o.p></SPAN></P>

<P class=MsoNormal style="TEXT-AUTOSPACE: "><SPAN

style='FONT-SIZE: 10pt; FONT-FAMILY: "Calibri",sans-serif; COLOR: #00b050'>Customer
Service Compliance Specialist<o;p></0;p></SPAN></P>

<P class=MsoNormal><SPAN

style="FONT-FAMILY: "Calibri",sans-serif; COLOR: black™><o;p> </o:p></SPAN></P>

<P class=MsoNormal><B><SPAN

style='FONT-SIZE: 11pt; FONT-FAMILY; "Calibri",sans-serif'>From:</SPAN></B><SPAN
style='FONT-SIZE: 11pt; FONT-FAMILY: "Calibri",sans-serif'>

Exhibit 4 Summary
Page 3
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I

/A\_\
XX X Y Y Y Y Y-

o

mso-level-text;?;
mso-level-tab-stop:2.5in;
mso-level-number-position:left;
text-indent:-.25in;
mso-ansi-font-size:10.0pt;
font-family:Symbol;}

@list 110:level6
{mso-level-number-format:bullet;
mso-level-text:?;
mso-level-tab-stop:3.0in;
mso-level-number-position:left;
text-indent:-.25in;
mso-ansi-font-size:10.0pt;
font-family:Symbol;}

@list 110:level7
{mso-level-number-format:bullet;
mso-level-text:?;
mso-level-tab-stop:3.5in;
mso-level-number-position:left;
text-indent:-.25in;
mso-ansi-font-size;10.0pt;
font-family: Symbol;}

@list 110:level8
{mso-level-number-format:bullet;
mso-level-text.?;
mso-level-tab-stop:4.0in;
mso-level-number-position;left;
text-indent:-.25in;
mso-ansi-font-size:10.0pt;
font-family:Symbol;}

@list 110:level9
{mso-level-number-format:bullet;
mso-level-text. ?;
mso-level-tab-stop:4.5in;
mso-level-number-position:left;
text-indent:-.25in;

mso-ansi-font-size:10.0pt; "Order..entered to retire meter”.
font-family:Symbol;} Who initiated the order. Was 2636
ol B—— side also changed. See
i {marg oin:} Document Discovery Request

{margin-bottom:0in;}

ﬁhen the meter was switched 8/18/14, was it tested? If so, what were the test results?

As stated 8/22/16, the meter was not tgsted.

Why was the meter replaced or switcjed for a new meter?

Record show an order was entered 5/20/14 to retire the meter. The meter was exchanged 8/19/14.
[s the customer disputing the billing at his current address?

As stated 8/25/16, An email was received from the customer on account 110116739241, stating 'Please consider this
email informing First energy (FE) that | dispute the bill. | have filed a complaint with the PUCO (Web Submission
#108305). | will request that this bill be included in the dispute.

Actual readings have been obtained, customer has been accurately billed.

Thanks, '

Princess Davis

First Energy

Customer Service Compliance Specialist .
From: ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us [mailto:ContactThePUCO@puc. state.oh.us] ,/
Sent: Monday, August 29, 2016 1:40 PM

Exhibit 4 Summary
Page 4
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Comps & q

From: Alfred Thompson <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Sent: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 9:58 AM

To: Ohio Commission <ohcommission@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 |
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Ohio

Public Utilities
Commission

Initial Submission of a Consumer Complaint
Please Respond Within 10 Business Days

CASE ID: 00715013

COMPANY:

CUSTOMER: Alan Jones

ADDRESS: , ,

SERVICE ADDRESS: 2636 Hampshire Rd, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44106
AIlQ: Cleveland Electric llluminating Company

ALTERNATIVE PHONE NUMBER: (216) 408-4346

NIQ: (216) 408-4346

***To ensure your response attaches to the appropriate case, please reply
to this email without changing the subject line. Thank you!***

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE:

Good morning,

According to property owner Mr. Jones, CEI shut off service at this address
and advised him and the tenant that there was an electrical issue. Mr.
Jones was required to hire an electrician during a holiday weekend for
$350. This electrician discovered that the meter had been disconnected
and when CEI arrived at the property, he advised the CEl tech that the
meter displayed "OFF". The tech removed the smart meter and installed a
standard meter and the power came back on. Prior to this, CEl had not
responded to the tenant's calls, emails and texts informing that their was no
power at the address for over 24 hours. When CEI techs finally came out,
none of them could figure out that the meter was turned off or that the
meter had been assigned to the incorrect address of this duplex

house. The half that was inhabited was turned off and the recently vacated
side appears to have had service. Due to these mixed meters, Mr. Jones
believes that he has been billed over $700 that he should not have

CEI-Jones0000020



been. He states that he has been trying to resolve this with CEl for several
months, but nothing has happened.

Please review and advise:

1. Is there a record of CEI shutting service off at this address recently?
2. Did the tenant residing at the address attempt on multiple occasions to
contact CEIl regarding being without service?

a. Did CEl respond to the tenant?
3. Does Mr. Jones currently have an active investigation going on with
CEI? What are the results?

a. Was there a claim for damages filed by Mr. Jones?
4. Has Mr. Jones advised CEI that he believes that there is a mixed meter
situation at this duplex?

a. What was CEl's response?
5. Is this address located in one of the areas where smart meters had been
installed?
6. Why was the smart meter turned off to this address?
7. Can you go back and adjust the Mr. Jones' bill and provide a refund for
any overcharging that may have occurred due to the mixed metering?

Any additional information that you can provide would be
appreciated. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Alfred Thompson

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Service Monitoring and Enforcement Department
Customer Service Investigator

(800) 686-PUCO (7826)

www.PUCO.ohio.gov

This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may
be publicly available to anyone who requests it.

From: Webb, Max S On Behalf Of Ohio Commission

Sent: Wednesday, September 22, 2021 12:53 PM

To: Alfred Thompson <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 |
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

CEIl-Jones0000021



Good afternoon,

1. Is there a record of CEIl shutting service off at this address recently? Yes.
2. Did the tenant residing at the address attempt on multiple occasions to contact CEl
regarding being without service? The company was contacted on 07/17/21 to report a
total loss of power.

a. Did CEl respond to the tenant?
3. Does Mr. Jones currently have an active investigation going on with CEI? What are
the results? Yes. The company discovered a mixed metering situation.

a. Was there a claim for damages filed by Mr. Jones? No. A claim has not been
filed.
4. Has Mr. Jones advised CEl that he believes that there is a mixed meter situation at
this duplex? Yes.

a. What was CEl's response? Mixed metering was discovered. A rebill is in
progress.
5. Is this address located in one of the areas where smart meters had been installed?
6. Why was the smart meter turned off to this address? Yes.
7. Can you go back and adjust the Mr. Jones' bill and provide a refund for any
overcharging that may have occurred due to the mixed metering? Yes. This is pending
but not yet completed.

Thank you,

Max Webb
Cust Sves Compl Spec

FlrStEnergy office: 681-753-5524 (333-5524)
Nl VY.

mwebb@firstenergycorp.com
5001 Nasa Boulevard, Fairmont, WV 26554 | mailstop: WV-MP / Fairmont-MonPower-Transmission

From: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Sent: Monday, September 27, 2021 10:05 AM

To: Ohio Commission <ohcommission@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 |
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good morning,
Can you provide an update once the re-bill has been completed?
Regards,

Alfred

Account Statement -
110151331748.pdf

CEIl-Jones0000022



From: Webb, Max S On Behalf Of Ohio Commission

Sent: Monday, October 4, 2021 1:54 PM

To: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 [
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good afternoon,
The rebill has been completed. | have attached the statement of account.

Thank you,

Max Webb
Cust Sves Compl Spec

FlrStEnergy office: 681-753-5524 (333-5524)
o — mwebb@firstenergycorp.com
5001 Nasa Boulevard, Fairmont, WV 26554 | mailstop: WV-MP / Fairmont-MonPower-Transmission

=y

&

Account Statement -
110151331748 pdf

From: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Sent: Thursday, October 7, 2021 8:33 AM

To: Ohio Commission <ochcommission@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 |
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good morning Max,

Can you provide a full explanation of what happened during the re-bill process? For example, what does
the adjustment type MA represent?

Thanks,

Alfred

From: Webb, Max S On Behalf Of Ohio Commission

Sent: Friday, October 15, 2021 12:54 PM

To: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 [
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Hello Alfred,

MA means a manual adjust met. A credit or debit is manually created to post to an account to correct
the amount due.

CEl-Jones0000023



Did you have any other specific questions on the rebill?

Thank you,

Max Webb
Cust Sves Compl Spec
FlrStEnergy office: 681-753-5524 (333-5524)
o — mwebb@firstenergycorp.com
5001 Nasa Boulevard, Fairmont, WV 26554 | mailstop: WV-MP / Fairmont-MonPower-Transmission

From: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Sent: Monday, October 18, 2021 2:48 PM

To: Ohio Commission <ohcommission@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 |
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good afternoon Max,

Mr. Jones stateds that the $108.23 only addresses the issue of the meter situation for the summer
months but does not account for years of mixed meter improper billing. He also stated that he
submitted a claim for the costs of him paying an electrician etc. to look into a CEl issue that wasn't his
fault.

Please advise:

1. What is the status of Mr. Jones' claim for reimbursement of the electrician? Why?

2. Since mixed metering was confirmed, is CEl going to go back over multiple years and provide a
reimbursement for the imporoper billing that Mr. Jones was subjected to?

Thank you,

Alfred

From: Webb, Max S On Behalf Of Ohio Commission

Sent: Friday, October 22, 2021 1:10 PM

To: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 |
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good afternoon,

1. What is the status of Mr. Jones' claim for reimbursement of the electrician? Why? We have not
received a claim from the customer. He would need to contact the company and file a claim to be
investigated.

2. Since mixed metering was confirmed, is CEl going to go back over multiple years and provide a
reimbursement for the imporoper billing that Mr. Jones was subjected to? No. The service at the
location was in Mr. Lesko’s name from 07/06/21 to 08/11/21. The correction was issued on this
account.
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Thank you,

Max Webb

Cust Sves Compl Spec
Fﬂ’stEnergy office: 681-753-5524 (333-5524)
F BRI ).

mwebb@firstenergycorp.com
5001 Nasa Boulevard, Fairmont, WV 26554 | mailstop: WV-MP / Fairmont-MonPower-Transmission

From: Alfred Thompson <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Sent: Monday, November 8, 2021 9:19 AM

To: Ohio Commission <ohcommission@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 [
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Ohio

Public Utilities
Commission

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
Consumer Services Division
Memorandum

CASE ID: 00715013

COMPANY:

CUSTOMER: Alan Jones

ADDRESS: , ,

SERVICE ADDRESS: 2636 Hampshire Rd,Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44106
AlQ: Cleveland Electric llluminating Company

ALTERNATIVE PHONE NUMBER: (216) 408-4346

NIQ: (216) 408-4346

***To ensure your response attaches to the appropriate case, please reply
to this email without changing the subject line. Thank you!***

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE:

Good morning,

Mr. Jones believes that he should have been reimbursed approximately
$700 via re-bill instead of the $108.23. He also believes that he should be
reimbursed for the electrician and manager costs that were accrued. In

your previous response, you stated that electric service was in Mr. Lesko's
name from 7/6/21 to 8/11/21.
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Please advise:

1. Has Mr. Jones submitted a claim for the electrician and manager
costs? Results?

2. Was Mr. Lesko reimbursed above and beyond the $108.23?

3. Did the mixed metering not affect billing from the past 2 years and only
for the August 2021 statement?

Please provide any additional information.

Sincerely,

Alfred Thompson

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Service Monitoring and Enforcement Department
Customer Service Investigator

(800) 686-PUCO (7826)

www.PUCO.ohio.gov

This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may
be publicly available to anyone who requests it.

From: Webb, Max S On Behalf Of Ohio Commission

Sent: Friday, November 12, 2021 11:34 AM

To: Alfred Thompson <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 |
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good morning,

1. Has Mr. Jones submitted a claim for the electrician and manager costs? Results? A
claim has not been filed.

2. Was Mr. Lesko reimbursed above and beyond the $108.23? No. The company did
agree to review the final bill on the account on 11/09/21. The review has not been
completed and the account balance has not been adjusted.

3. Did the mixed metering not affect billing from the past 2 years and only for the
August 2021 statement? The meter at the location was changed on 08/04/20, 07/07/21
and 09/17/21. The account is going through another review to determine if any other
adjustment on the customer’s account is warranted.

Thank you,
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Max Webb

Cust Sves Compl Spec
FlrstEnergy office: 681-753-5524 (333-5524)
==t mwebb@firstenergycorp.com
5001 Nasa Boulevard, Fairmont, WV 26554 | mailstop: WV-MP / Fairmont-MonPower-Transmission

From: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Sent: Monday, November 22, 2021 4:59 PM

To: Ohio Commission <chcommission@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 [
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good afternoon,

Can you provide an update once the review has been completed and the adjustment has been
determined?

Thanks,

Alfred

From: Webb, Max S On Behalf Of Ohio Commission

Sent: Wednesday, December 8, 2021 1:31 PM

To: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 |
ref:_00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Hello Alfred,

Billing has completed the review of the account and no changes are going to be made. The bill is correct
as rendered.

Thank you,

Max Webb

Cust Sves Compl Spec
FlfStEﬂ&!gy office: 681-753-5524 (333-5524)
— " mwebb@firstenergycorp.com
5001 Nasa Boulevard, Fairmont, WV 26554 | mailstop: WV-MP / Fairmont-MonPower-Transmission
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COAPLEX'

Form SF 2
11-83
Standard form adopted by the
APARTMENT AND HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION
Made at Cleveland, Ohio this 1 day of May ,2021 , by and between
_Alan Jones__ landlord, and _Anish Rastogi tenant, witnesses:

Tenant herewith submits the following information, and agree that is shall constitute a part of this agreement:
Name of Co-tenant or first name of spouse _Beth Carrol, Glynis Schumacher
Total number of persons to occupy suite: Three (3)
Address of property 2634  Hampshire Rd,, Cleveland, Ohio 44106

Monthly Rental $1350.00
From June 1, 2021
To May 31, 2022

1. The tenant hereby deposits the sum of Six Hundred Fifty dollars (carry forward for past
leases) as a guarantee for the faithful performance of all the terms of the within agreement,
which sum landlord agrees to refund to the tenant after vacation of the premises, at the
Expiration of this agreement, or any renewal thereof, providing that all of the terms of this
agreement have been compiled with, less any deductions authorized herein, and without
prejudice to any future claims of landlord for damages and/or rent in excess of lump sum.

Any deposit in excess of one month’s rent shall bear interest as required by Chapter 5321 of
the Ohio Revised Code.

2. The term of this Lease shall be for a period of 12 months commencing on the 1 day of June, 2021
and endingonthe 31  dayof May 2022 . Upon the expiration of the original term of this
lease the term of this lease shall automatically be extended for successive additional terms of one (1) year
each until either party shall elect to terminate this lease by giving written notice thereof to the other not less
than thirty (30) days prior to the commencement of any such additional term, in which event this lease shall
terminate at the expiration of the current term. Each of the additional terms shall be upon the same terms,
provisions and conditions set forth herein except that landlord shall have the rights to increase the rent
payable for such additional term and for each additional term thereafter by giving written notice thereof to
tenant not less than seventy-five (75) days prior to the commencement of any additional terms of this lease. If
the tenant shall, with the landlord’s consent, continue to occupy the premises after the termination of this
lease without having entered into a new agreement with landlord in writing, such occupancy shall be on a
month-to-month basis only at such rental as may be fixed by the landlord from time to time, but otherwise
upon the same terms, provisions and conditions set forth herein.

3. Said premises shall be used only as a dwelling and for no other purpose and no trade, business or occupation
shall be carried on therein, except for individual work-from-home; nor shall said premises or any part thereof
be sublet or assigned, nor shall the number of occupants be increased, without the written consent of the
landlord first had, nor shall said premises be used for any other purpose that in the judgment of the landlord
will injure the reputation of the written premises.

4. Landlord shall not be liable for theft, or any damage occasioned by failure to keep said building in repair or
from failure of heating equipment or by or from plumbing, gas, water, steam or other pipes or fixtures, or
sewage, nor for any damage arising from acts over which he has no control. Not withstanding anything to the
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Item 45

10.

11.

contrary in the foregoing provisions of this paragraph, nothing herein contained shall be deemed an
exculpation or limitation of any liability of the landlord imposed by law in respect of the premises or any
indemnity against any such liability or its related costs.

After reasonable notice, except in the event of any emergency, or if it is impractical to do so, landlord or his
agents shall have the right to enter said premises at any time to make necessary repairs, or to exhibit the
premises for sale or rent, or in case of fire or other causes, for protection of the interest of tenant and/or
landlord.

If the rent herein provided for shall, at any time, be in arrears or unpaid, or of the tenant shall violate or fail to
observe any of the terms, conditions, rules and regulations set forth and refereed to herein, or if the premises
are used in a manner objectionable to the landlord, or if the occupant of the said premises disturb or annoy
other tenants in said premises, the landlord shall be entitled to immediate possession of the premises.

Tenant agrees, upon vacating the premises, to deliver the keys to the landlord or his agent, and to leave the
premises in the same condition, natural wear and tear excepted, as upon his entry on the same: any necessary
cost or expense in cleaning, or for damage caused by tenant or the making of new keys to be deducted from
the deposit, or be charged against the tenant, or both.

No music or noise shall be permitted in the premises which shall be objectionable to the landlord or to any
occupants of the said building. Tenant shall not allow anything to be placed on the outside window ledges of
the premises, nor shall anything be thrown by the tenant, or others, out of the windows of the building, or
from the porches or steps of the building. No bicycle or other vehicle, nor any animal, shall be brought into
the premises, corridors or any part of the building by the tenant, or the tenants’ agents, family, employees, or
guests, without the written consent of the landlord first had. See Item 4 under Additional Terms

Tenant agrees not to remove any fixtures or appurtenances or cause same to be removed from the premises, or
drive any nails or screws into the walls or woodwork without the consent, in writing, from the landlord first
had.

Tenant agrees to abide by all of the rules and regulations as presented to him by the landlord or as posted in
the entranceway or common hallways or rooms of the premises or the building of which premises are a part.
One or more waivers of any covenant or condition by the landlord shall not be construed as a waiver of a
further breach of the same covenant or condition.

Additional Terms to Rental Agreement

All rent payments are due upon the first (1*') day of each month. Any tenant submitting their rent payments
after the fifth (5") day of each month will be subject to a thirty dollar ($30) late charge, to be submitted along
with rental payment. Late charge not received with late rental payment may be deducted from, security
deposit refund.
No attachment of ANY item shall be made on or into the roofs. This includes main roof, porch roofs
(front and back) and garage. Any item includes, but not limited to satellite dishes, antennas, other type
of receivers, etc. Minimum roof repair cost is $1000.00
Each apartment is permitted to park three (3) cars only in the house’s rear lot. A third (3) parking spot may be
used if noted on the lease. Tenant is responsible for supplying landlord with car’s model and license plat
number for one car and any alternate/other car(s) tenant intends to park in the house’s lot. Landlord is not
responsible for ticketed or towed cars that belong to tenants and have not been reported to landlord. Landlord
reserves the right to have excess cars (more than three) belonging to tenant ticketed or towed.
Security deposit can not be used for last, or any month’s rent payment. Security deposit will be returned as
soon as possible after all tenants have moved out of the assigned apartment. To ensure you will be refunded
your security deposit, please leave your house in the same condition as you accepted it, less normal wear. The
following items are a summary of some of the things that must be done upon leaving the apartment:

a. Wash and clean all bathroom fixtures. Kitchen cabinets, refrigerator and stove (minimum $75 charge

for unclean fixtures.)
b. All floors swept and/or mopped.
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c. Remove all personal belongings, furniture, etc.
Return all keys to your house.
e. You must leave your forwarding address. Security deposit can not be refunded without it. Security
deposit refund check will be jointly made out to all names on the lease.
f. Maintenance repairs on items such as clogged drains, toilets, etc. due to improper use or neglect on
the part of the tenant will become a chargeable item to the tenant.
5. Addendum to item 8 above: maximum two (2) cats are allowed.
6. The name and address of the owner and the person in charge is: Alan Jones
a. 1-216-408-4346
7. The name and address of the owner’s agent and the person in charge is: Same as above in case of
emergency. In emergency situations and cannot contact Alan Jones, then contact Alex Jones @ 1-440-759-
6691

8. Landlord will warrant and defend in the enjoyment and peaceful possession of the premises, during the term
aforesaid, if the tenant performs all and singular the covenants herein agreed to be performed by him.
9. Lease agreement is not valid until security deposit and first months rent is pagd ip fullj(Received)

Signed by tenant: ﬁé (Z
A 7

Co-tenants M Q..V?,
Co-tenants M_ W

Accepted: Wf\/_

(Landlord)
By Alan Jones
Date
The undersigned acknowledge receipt of the tender of _Six Hundred Fifty dollars towards rental of

2634 Hampshire Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44106 subject to acceptance by landlord. If not
accepted by landlord within ten days, above tender to be returned to applicant upon surrender of this receipt.



Iltem 45

Form SF 2

11-83
Standard form adopted by the
APARTMENT AND HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION
Made at Cleveland, Ohio this _ 22 day of __ July , 2019 by and between Alan
Jones, landlord, and Rachel Al-Alami tenant, witnessed:

Tenant herewith submits the following information, and agree that is shall constitute a part of this agreement:
Name of Co-tenant or first name of spouse __ Austin Reinking, James Paltain

Total number of persons to occupy suite _ Three (3)
Address of property 2636 Hampshire Rd,, Cleveland, Ohio 44106

Monthly Rental $ 1,350.00
From _ August 1, 2019
To: June 30, 2020 Optional renewal at $ per month starting.

1. The tenant hereby deposits the sum of Seven Hundred Dollars as a guarantee for the faithful
performance of all the terms of the within agreement, which sum landlord agrees to refund to
the tenant after vacation of the premises, at the Expiration of this agreement, or any renewal
thereof, providing that all of the terms of this agreement have been compiled with, less any
deductions authorized herein, and without prejudice to any future claims of landlord for
damages and/or rent in excess of lump sum. Any deposit in excess of one month’s rent shall
bear interest as required by Chapter 5321 of the Ohio Revised Code.
2. The term of this Lease shall be for a period of 11 months commencing onthe 1  day ofAugust,2019,
and ending on the 30 day of June ,2020 . Upon the expiration of the original term of

this lease the term of this lease shall automatically be extended for successive additional terms of one (1) year
each until either party shall elect to terminate this lease by giving written notice thereof to the other not less
than sixty (60) days prior to the commencement of any such additional term, in which event this lease shall
terminate at the expiration of the current term. Each of the additional terms shall be upon the same terms,
provisions and conditions set forth herein except that landlord shall have the rights to increase the rent
payable for such additional term and for each additional term thereafter by giving written notice thereof to
tenant not less than seventy-five (75) days prior to the commencement of any additional terms of this lease. If
the tenant shall, with the landlord’s consent, continue to occupy the premises after the termination of this
lease without having entered into a new agreement with landlord in writing, such occupancy shall be on a
month to month basis only at such rental as may be fixed by the landlord from time to time, but otherwise
upon the same terms, provisions and conditions set forth herein.

Said premises shall be used only as a dwelling and for no other purpose and no trade, business or occupation
shall be carried on therein; nor shall said premises or any part thereof be sublet or assigned, nor shall the
number of occupants be increased, without the written consent of the landlord first had, nor shall said
premises be used for any other purpose that in the judgment of the landlord will injure the reputation of the
written premises.

Landlord shall not be liable for theft or any damage occasioned by failure to keep said building in repair or
from failure of heating equipment or by or from plumbing, gas, water, steam or other pipes or fixtures, or
sewage, nor for any damage arising from acts over which he has no control. Not withstanding anything to the
contrary in the foregoing provisions of this paragraph, nothing herein contained shall be deemed an
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10.

11.

exculpation or limitation of any liability of the landlord imposed by law in respect of the premises or any
indemnity against any such liability or its related costs.

After reasonable notice, except in the event of any emergency, or if it is impractical to do so, landlord or his
agents shall have the right to enter said premises at any time to make necessary repairs, or to exhibit the
premises for sale or rent, or in case of fire or other causes, for protection of the interest of tenant and/or
landlord.

If the rent herein provided for shall, at any time, be in arrears or unpaid, or of the tenant shall violate or fail to
observe any of the terms, conditions, rules and regulations set forth and refereed to herein, or if the premises
are used in a manner objectionable to the landlord, or if the occupant of the said premises disturb or annoy
other tenants in said premises, the landlord shall be entitled to immediate possession of the premises.

Tenant agrees, upon vacating the premises, to deliver the keys to the landlord or his agent, and to leave the
premises in the same condition, natural wear and tear excepted, as upon his entry on the same: any necessary
cost or expense in cleaning, or for damage caused by tenant or the making of new keys to be deducted from
the deposit, or be charged against the tenant, or both.

No music or noise shall be permitted in the premises which shall be objectionable to the landlord or to any
occupants of the said building. Tenant shall not allow anything to be placed on the outside window ledges of
the premises, nor shall anything be thrown by the tenant, or others, out of the windows of the building, or
from the porches or steps of the building. No bicycle or other vehicle, nor any animal, shall be brought into
the premises, corridors or any part of the building by the tenant, or the tenants’ agents, family, employees, or
guests, without the written consent of the landlord first had.

Tenant agrees not to remove any fixtures or appurtenances or cause same to be removed from the premises, or
drive any nails or screws into the walls or woodwork without the consent, in writing, from the landlord first
had.

Tenant agrees to abide by all the rules and regulations as presented to him by the landlord or as posted in the
entranceway or common hallways or rooms of the premises or the building of which premises are a part.
One or more waivers of any covenant or condition by the landlord shall not be construed as a waiver of a
further breach of the same covenant or condition.

Additional Terms to Rental Agreement

All rent payments are due upon the first (1*) day of each month. Any tenant submitting their rent payments
after the fifth (5™) day of each month will be subject to a thirty dollar ($30) late charge, to be submitted along
with rental payment. Late charge not received with late rental payment may be deducted from the security
deposit refund.
Each ' house is permitted to park three (3) cars only in the house’s rear lot. A—%ha-rd—(@»}—paﬂemg—spe&—may—be
used-ifnoted-on-thelease: Tenant is responsible for supplying landlord with car’s model and license plat
number for the cars tenants intends to park in the building’s lot. Landlord is not responsible for ticketed or
towed cars that belong to tenants and have not been reported to landlord. Landlord reserves the right to have
excess cars (more than three) belonging to tenant ticketed or towed.
Security deposit can not be used for last or any months rent payment. Security deposit will be returned as
soon as possible after all tenants have moved out of the assigned apartment. To ensure you will be refunded
your security deposit, please leave your apartment in the same condition as you accepted it, less normal wear.
The following items are a summary of some of the things that must be done upon leaving the apartment:

a. Wash and clean all bathroom fixtures. Kitchen cabinets, refrigerator and stove (minimum $75 charge
for unclean fixtures.)
All floors swept and/or mopped.
Remove all personal belongings, furniture, etc.
Return all keys to your suite, including mailbox keys. (Minimum $80/lock for unreturned keys.)
You must leave your forwarding address. Security deposit can not be refunded without it. Security
deposit refund check will be jointly made out to all names on the lease.
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f. Maintenance repairs on items such as clogged drains, toilets, etc. due to improper use or neglect on
the part of the tenant will become a chargeable item to the tenant.
4. Peritem 8 above: NO PETS without prior approval. We have a specific pet policy.
5. The name and address of the owner and the person in charge is: Alan Jones
a. 1-216-408-4346
6. The name and address of the owner’s agent and the person in charge is: Same as above: Alan Jones 410
Wakefield Run Blvd., Hinckley, Ohio 44233: 1-216-408-4346
Alex Jones 440-759-6691
7. Landlord will warrant and defend in the enjoyment and peaceful possession of the premises, during the term
aforesaid, if the tenant performs all and singular the covenants herein agreed to be performed by him.
8. Lease agreement is not valid until security deposit and first months rent is paid in full.

Signed by tenant:

Husband or wife
Or co-tenants
Each must sign

Accepted:

(Landlord)
By Alan Jones

Date  July 22,2019

The undersigned acknowledge receipt of the tender of _seven hundred fifty dollars towards rental of 2636
Hampshire Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44106 subject to acceptance by landlord. If not accepted by landlord
within ten days, above tender to be returned to applicant upon surrender of this receipt.
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Alan Jones

From: Venmo <venmo@venmo.com>
Sent: Monday, June 28, 2021 9:21 PM
To: alanmichele@roadrunner.com
Subject: You paid Rachel A $700.00

You paid Rachel A

2636 Hampshire Rd, Cleveland Heights Security deposit refund.

Transfer Date and Amount:
Jun 28,2021 PDT - %ﬁ’sﬁ% - $700.00
Comploted via a bank transfer rom your THIRD FED S & L ASSN accaunt encing n 2003,

Payment ID: 3306467618523003069

ihvile Erends!

For any issues, including the recipient not receiving funds, please contact us at support@venmo.com or call 1-855-812-4430.
See our disclosures for more information.
Please do not reply directly to this email. For more assistance, visit our Help Center at help.venmo.com.

This payment will be reviewed for compliance with our User Agreement and if we determine that there is a violation by either party, it may be
reversed or your ability to transfer to your bank account may be restricted.

Venmo is a service of PayPal, Inc., a licensed provider of money transfer services. All money fransmission is provided by
PayPal, Inc. pursuant to PayPal, Inc.’s licenses.

PayPal is located at
2211 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95131

For security reasons, you cannot unsubscribe from payment emails.
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Alan Jones

From: lan Jones <realtor.ianjones@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2023 1:26 PM

To: Alan Jones

Subject: Fwd: Electrical Meter Mishap

Flag Status: Flagged

lan Jones

~Realtor~

[21 Mike Team]
{Century 21 HomeStar}
Call: 216-978-6484

From: Matthew Lesko <matthew.lesko@leskobrandconsultants.com>
Sent: Monday, August 14, 2023 8:17:52 PM

To: lan Jones <realtor.ianjones@gmail.com>

Cc: Simone Lesko <simone.lesko@leskobrandconsultants.com>
Subject: Re: Electrical Meter Mishap

Hi lan,
All is well here. Thanks for asking. Hope you are doing well too:-)

1. Would it be okay if he stopped by to take exterior photos of the electrical meters to use in his deposition to show their
location? Ot would you be able to provide a couple photos of each metet? Sure - he can stop by and take pics.

2. What was the approximate date you and your family moved into the 2636 side of the home. Did you move in right after
closing or were renovations done beforehand? Some renovations were done but we moved in toward the beginning of

December.

3. Did you run into any problems with The Illuminating Company on your billing after they discovered the meters were mixed
up? I had no idea the meters were mixed up. Not that I can recall.

Sincerely,

On Thu, Aug 10, 2023 at 9:31 AM lan Jones <realtor.ianjones@gmail.com> wrote:
Hey Leskos!

I hope everything is going well with you and the kids! I wanted to reach out because the previous owner asked me some
questions he was hoping you could answer for him. Apparently there was a mistake with the electrical meters. The two units
were switched around and billed to the wrong addresses when the city replaced the meters originally. This wasn't found out
until recently and essentially caused the previous owner to be overcharged by First Energy. So he had a couple of questions
we are hoping you could answer.

1. Would it be okay if he stopped by to take exterior photos of the electrical meters to use in his deposition to show their
location? Or would you be able to provide a couple photos of each meter?
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2. What was the approximate date you and your family moved into the 2636 side of the home. Did you move in right after
closing or were renovations done beforehand?

3. Did you run into any problems with The Illuminating Company on your billing after they discovered the meters were
mixed up?

Please let me know if you have any additional info on this matter. Again, I hope you two ate doing well and hoping you are
hunkered down in your permanent home! Let me know if there is anything I can do for you two. I am looking forward to
hearing back! Thanks!

CENTURY 2]

HOMESTAR

IAN JONES

REALTZR

CELL: 2169786484

{FFICE: 440-445%-3100

EMAIL: REALTORIAHJDORES@GMAIL.COM

31005 BAINBRIDGE RD, STE 5, SOLON, OR 44087

Matthew Lesko

Director
Lesko Brand Consultants PTY LTD
m: +61 432 113 385

matthew.lesko@leskobrandconsultants.com
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m@l’\ Bill Based On: Eslimated Meter Reading, eBil Page 1 %%

A Resiliaese Do syamy

Billing Period: Nov 28 to Dec 23, 2021 for 26 days
Bill For: ANISHA RASTOGI
2634 HAMPSHIRE RD DUP
CLEVELAND HEIGHTS OH 44106

January 03, 2022
Account Number: 110 131 949 007

[Amount Due: $0.00

To report an emergency or an outage, call 24 hours a day 1-888-544-4877. For Customer Service, call 1-800-683-3101. For Payment Options, call
1-800-686-9901.  Pay your bill online al www.firstenergycorp.com
Bill issued by: The llluminating Company, PO Box 3687, Akron OH 44303-3687

[ Messages

To avaid a 1.50% Late Payment Charge being added to your bill,
please pay the Amount Due by the Due Date.

Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and transmission
from The llluminating Company is listed below. In order for you to
save money off of your utility's supply charges, a supplier must offer
you a price lower than The llluminating Company's price of 5.21 cenls
per KWH for the same usage that appears on the bill. To review
available compelitive supplier offers, visit the Public Utililies
Commission of Ohio's "Energy Choice Ohi" website al
www.energychoice.ohio.gov.

Residential Service - 1280028830 - 5.21 cents per KWH

The information below shows specific charges for the costs of energy
efficiency, peak demand reduction, and renewable energy. These
charges are not new, but are and previously were consolidated with

ather charges on your bill.

Energy Efficiency 257 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Peak Demand Reduction 257 KWH x 0.000000 $0.00
Renewable Energy 257 KWH x 0.001319 $0.34

Your next meter reading is scheduled to occur on or about
Jan 25, 2022.

Under State law, the amount you are being billed includes: (1)
Kilowatl-hour taxes that have been in effect since 2001 and are
currently at $1.20 and (2) Assessments o assist in the support of the
operations of the PUCO and the office of the consumers' counsel that
have been in effect since 1912 and 1977, respectively

During the present period, your meler was changed.

All consumers are receiving refunds for certain charges collecled
during 2017-2019. The Public Ulilities Commission of Ohio recently
approved a unanimous agreement among the Firs{Energy utiliies, the
Office of the Chio Consumers' Counsel, the Norlheast Ohio Public

i takeholdel di i f
ETe P20 SO, g e

Account Sui Amount Due
Previous Balance -80.26
Payments/Adjusiments 0.00
Balance at Billing on Jan 03, 2022 -80.26
The llluminaling Company 2623
CleanChoice Energy - Consumption 3135
Total Current Charges 56.58
Total owed by Jan 10, 2022 -$23.68

As a Checkless customer - Total charges of $0
will be deducted from your account on Jan 10, 2022

.....i:Usage Information for Meter Number $336846769 g

Dec 15, 2021 KWH Reading (Actual) 3410
Nov 28, 2021 KWH Reading (Estimate) 3232
KWH used 178
Kilowalt Hours Billed 257

T Usage Information for Meter Number 5003000849 i |
Dec 23, 2021 KWH Reading (Eslimale) 79
Dec 16, 2021 KWH Reading (Actual) 0
KWH used 79

Charges From The luntinating Company i
Customer Number: 0805372814 1260028890
Rate: Residential Service CE-RSD

Customer Charge 400
Dislribution Related Component 13.75
Cost Recovery Charges 7.48
Current Consumption Bill Charges 25.23
Billing Information for CléanChoice Ene ¥
omas Jelferson S1. Nw, Suite 650, Washinglon,

Customer Service: 1-888-988-9564
Rate: BILL-READY
Billing Period: Nov 28, 2021 to Dec 23, 2021
Energy Charge 257 Kwh @ $ 0.12200 Per Kwh 3135
Total CleanChoice Energy Current Charges 31.35
Your Supply Rate May Have Changed, Please Contact Us For More Info.
Thank You For Purchasing 100% Clean Energy

] Ssage History f Billing Information for CleanChboice Eneray 1
1055 Thomas Jefferson St. Nw, Suite 650, Washington, DC 20007
'J:Z‘r:) %1 1??8 ilgg %1 71? Customer Service: 1-888-988-9564
Mar 21 ‘a79 Sep 21 181 \ Rete: BILL-READY
Billing Period: Dec 16, 2021 to Dec 23, 2021
Apr 21 455 Oct 21 363 : 4 R ; s
May 21 421 Nov 21 750 CleanChoice Energy did not submit actual electric charges far the current billing
Jun 21 584 Dec 24 307 period. These charges will appear on your next statement.
Jan 22 257 :
Previous Payments/  Current Amount
Balance Adjustments Charges Due
1200 The llluminating Company -111.88 0.00 23 -86.65
1000 2 CleanChoice Energy 3162 0.00 31.35 62.97
e o B Total -80.26 0.00 56.58 -23.68
800 [+ E— i
600 4 =
400 b =1 -
200 \ * 3 & . . IS i I
G AW WA ANKA m WEEEE
JFMAMJ JASONDUJ
A-Actual E-Eslimale C-Customer I
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 28 10
Average Daily Temperature 35 39
Days in Billing Perlod 32 26
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 6,303
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 525
Tiirunatmg 76 South Main Street Account Number: 110 131 949 007

“Company. Akron, OH 44308-1890

2B Cos iy

ANISHA RASTOGI
2834 HAMPSHIRE RD DUP
CLEVELAND HEIGHTS OH 44106

Exhibit 12 Page 10

Checkless Customer $0 will be deducted from
your account on January 10, 2022 - DO NOT
PAY

THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY
PO BOX 3687
AKRON OH 44309-3687

041101319490070000000000000000002000005658000000000k
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 pane "
significanlly excessive earnings from 2017-2019. Fulure rate
reductions 1o consumers are scheduled during 2022 Ihrough 2025 as a
result of this agreement.

Pursuant {o state law, the Universal Service Fund rider rate has been
adjusted effective with this bill.

Hessages [Continued)

Invoice Number: 90166898749 Page 2 of 2
iy 5 l

[ Explanation of Terms ]

Bypassable Generation and T Related C: t

Charges for purchasing power and delivering it through the transmission
system. These charges are avoided when swilching to a Cerlified Retail
Electric Service provider.

Cost Recovery Charges - Recovers previously incurred costs, including
PUCO-approved Phase-In Recovery Charges CET collects from all customers
on behalf of CEI Funding, LLC which awns the right to impose and callect
such charges.

Customer Charge - Monthly charge that offsefs cosis for billing, meter
reading, equipment, and service line maintenance

Distribution Related Component - Charge for moving electricity over
distribution lines 1o a service locafion.

Economic Development Component - Charges relaled to economic
development support.

d Reading - On the months we do not read a meter, we calculate
the bill based on past eleclrical usage.

KWH (Kilowatt Hour) - A unit of measure for eleclricity usage equal to 1,000
walls used for one hour.

Late Payment Charge - A charge added to the bill on balances owed after
the Due Date.

Price to Compare (PTC) - The utility's price per KWH for bypassable
generation and fransmission, can be compared with the price offered by
another supplier.

Residential Distribution Credit - A distribution credil for a qualifying rate
applied to all usage over 500 KWH during the winter billing period.
Residential Non-Standard Credit - A generalion credil for a qualifying rate
applied fo all usage over 500 KWH during the winter billing period.

TmporfantInformation : ]
If you have billing questions or complaints about your llluminating Company account or for a wrilten explanation of the Price to Compare:
Call Customer Service at 1-800-589-3101 Monday - Friday, from 8a.m.-6p.m.
Call Payment Optlons at 1-800-686-3%01 Monday - Friday, from 8 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Visit our website at http:/Awww.firstenergycomp.com
Write to us at The Illuminating Company, 76 S. Main St., A-RPC. Akron, OH 44308-1890.
Customers with hearing or speech impairments can contact lhe Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) at 711.
We welcome the opportunity to work with you and will try to answer your questions. If your complaint is not resolved after you have called your electric
utility, or for general utility information, residential and business customers may contact the public utililies commission of Ohio (PUCO) for assistance at
1-800-686-7826 (toll free) from 8 a.m. to 5§ p.m. weekdays, or al hitp:/Avww.puco.ohio.gov. Hearing or speech impaired cuslomers may contact the
PUCO via 7-1-1 (Ohio relay service). o .
The Ohio consumers' counsel (OCC) represents residential ulility customers in matters before the PUCO. The OCC can be contacted at 1-877-742-5622
(toll-free) from B a.m. to 5 p.m. weekdays, or at htip:/Awww.pickocc.org.
For Energy5 Assistance: Confact the Home Energy Assistance Pragram (HEAP) at 1-800-282-0880 (TDD/TTY 1-800-686-1557) Monday - Friday between
B8a.m.and5p.m.
For your protection, all of our employees wear Phota |.D. badges.
Electronic Check Conversion - Your check authorizes us eilher 1o make a one-lime electronic funds fransfer (EFT) from your account or process as a
check. If you have questions about this program, call 1-866-283-8081.

To provide a customer meter reading, use the dials provided and enfer the reading on-line at www firstenergycomp.com/aboutyourbill or by calling
1-800-589-3101. Say *Meler Reading" when asked "Which of lhese can | help you with loday?" Have he date you took the reading available.

Provide reading by telephone or on-line only: DO NOT MAIL
) i 2

Draw hands on the dials exactly as they appear on your electric meler. When reading your mefer, if the hand falls
between two numbers, always report the lower number.

If you have a DIGITAL METER write the numbers here: D D D D l:]

Exhibit 12 Page



7/24/23, 2:51 PM NOWData Results

Monthly Mean Avg Temperature for Cleveland Area, OH (ThreadEx)

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual

2021 30.8 248 445 50.7 58.3 722 727 74.8 67.7 60.8 41.8 40.5 533

2022 23.6 30.2 41.7 48.1 63.9 71.2 74.5 73.0 65.9 53.9 454 34.6 522

Mean 272 27.5 43.1 49.4 61.1 719 73.6 73.9 66.8 573 43.6 375 52.7

Max 30.8 302 44.5 50.7 63.9 722 74.5 74.8 67.7 60.8 454 40.5 533
2021 2022 2021 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2021 2021 2022 2021

Min 23.6 248 41.7 48.1 583 71.2 72.7 73.0 65.9 539 418 34.6 599
2022 2021 2022 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2022 2022 202] 2022

Item 49

Exhibit 12 Page 12
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PO Box 6099
Jackson, M| 49204-6099

Alan D Jones
410 Wakefield Run Blvd
Hinckley, OH 44233-9251

Dear Alan D Jones,

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Statement Date: November 10, 2021

Current Creditor: CLEVELAND ELECTRIC CO
LJR Account #: 25272646

Amount Due: $108.23

Our client CLEVELAND ELECTRIC CO has referred your unpaid account to this agency for collection. Unless you notify this office within 30
days after receiving this notice that you dispute the validity of this debt or any portion thereof, this office will assume this debt is valid. If you
notify this office in writing within 30 days from receiving this notice that you dispute the validity of this debt or any portion thereof, this office will
abtain verification of the debt or obtain a copy of a judgment and mail you a copy of such judgment or verification. If you request of this office in
writing within 30 days after receiving this notice, this office will provide you with the name and address of the original creditor, if different from the

current creditor.

This communication is from a debt collector. This is an attempt to collect a debt, and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

Sinicerely,

L J Ross Associates, Inc.

l . L. J ROSS ASSOCIATES, INC.

]

Telephone Hours: )
Monday through Friday from 8am to 7pm
EST

Telephone: 1-844-348-1739

Send Mail To:

&

PO Box 6099

L J Ross Associates, Inc.

Jackson, MI 49204-6099

Pay with a picture in seconds! nline;
Search Papaya Pay in the App Store WWW. |j ross.com

LIRA/5/782055041050 “*Detach Lower Portion and Return with Payment*** 618/000000618/000000616
—— IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW
ox
Jackson, MI 49204-6099 visa L, .
CARD NUMBER CC-ID#:
SIGNATURE EX‘P. DATE
November 10, 2021 ACCT NUMBER AMOUNT DUE AMOUNT AUTHORIZED
25272646 $108.23
I
il { ADDRESSEE |
MAIL ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:
(I NUTETIIC I LR R IR R T TSR O LT L e e L e e
Alan D Jones :

410 Wakefield Run Blvd
Hinckley, OH 44233-9251

ltem 61
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L J Ross Associates, Inc.
PO Box 6099
Jackson, Ml 48204-6099
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Associated Credit Services, Inc.

PO Box 1201

Tewksbury, MA 01876-0901

(800) 962-9898 from 8am — 7pm EST, Monday through
Thursday, Friday 8am — 5pm EST - www.payacs.com
April 14, 2022

To: ALAND JONES
410 Wakefield Run Blvd
Hinckley OR 44233-9251

Reference: 16718542

Associated Credit Services is a debt collector. We are trying to collect a debt that you owe to
FIRST ENERGY/ILLUMINATING CO. We will use any information you give us to help collect the

debt.

Our information shows:

How can you dispute the debt?

You had an account from FIRST ENERGY/ILLUMINATING CO
with account number 110151331748.

As of 08-11-21, you owed: $108.23

Between 08-11-21 and today:
You were charged this amount in interest: + $0.00
You were charged this amount in fees: + $0.00
You paid or were credited this amount -$0.00
toward the debt:

Total amount of the debt now: $108.23

Notice: See reverse side for important information

Mail this form to:

Associated Credit Services, Inc.
PO Box 1201
Tewksbury, MA 01876-0901

April 14, 2022

MVCR1 978503273
(g ot ey s Ly g
ALAN D JONES

410 Wakefield Run Blvd
Hinckley OH 44233-9251

Exhibit 12 Page 14
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\i\ Call or write us by 05-29-22, to dispute all or
part of the debt. If you do not, we will assume
that out information is correct.

If you write us by 05-29-22, we must stop
collection on any amount you dispute until we
send youinformation that shows you owe the debt.
You may use the form below or write to us without
the form. You mayalso include supporting
documents. We accept disputes electronically at
www. payacs.com/contact-us/.

What else can you do?

" Write to ask the name and address of the

* original creditor, if different from the current
creditor. If you write by 05-29-22, we must stop
collection until we send you that information. You
may use the form below or write to us without the
form. We accept such requests electronically at
Www. payacs.com/contact-us/.

Go to cfpb.qovidebt-collection to learn more
about your rights under the federal law. For
instance, you have the right to stop or limit how we
contact you.

v—g
—
—
ot

l

Contact us about your payment options.

Pdéngase en contacto con nosotros para solicitar
una copia de este formulario en espafiol.

© 1

Check all that apply:
O 1want to dispute the debt because | think:
1 Thisis not my debt. 0 The amount is wrong.
O Other (please include additional information).
O lwant you to send me the name and address of
the original creditor.

(1 1enclosed this amount: I $ l

Make your check payable to Associated Credit Services, Inc.
Include the reference number 16718542.

O Quiere este formulario en espafiol

Mail this form to:

R TR A Y U L YT ETU T P R T TR T R

Associated Credit Services, Inc.
PO Box 1201
Tewksbury, MA 01876-0901

29_CU044000_MVCR1



myEquifax”

Alan Jones

FILE A DISPUTE
NATIONAL RECOVERY

FIRST ENERGY THE [LLUMINATING

Report date: April 01, 2023

< Back

Account summary

Account owner
individual Account

Date reported

Original creditor
FIRST ENERGY THE ILLUMINATING

Date assigned

04/01/2023 01/30/2023

Account status Agency

Unpaid NATIONAL RECOVERY
Creditor Classification Status date

Utilities 04/01/2023

Original amount owed Balance date

$108 04/01/2023

Date of last payment Date of first delinquency

Balance owed Comments
$108 Consumer Disputes This Account Information

Agency contact information

NATIONAL RECOVERY
4201 CRUMS MILLRD
HARRISBURG, PA 17112
7175405605

@ Canl contact an agency directly?

Disputes
If you find information in your credit report that you believe is incomplete or inaccurate, click FILE A DISPUTE.

. FILEADISPUTE

ltem 63 Exhibit 12 Page 15

EFX Privacy Policy

Copyright 2023 Equifax Inc. All rights reserved. Terms of Use l Ad Choices

Equifax and the Equifax marks tised herein are trademarks of Equifax Inc. Other
product and company names mentioned herein are the property of their
respective owners.
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OVERPAYMENT CALCULATION
Tenants/Owner By Dates
7/1/2014 thru 12/31/2021

2634 Start Date  |2634 End Date Billing Party 2636 Start Date 2636 End Date |Billing Party
7/1/2018 12/31/2021|A. Rastogi 7/1/2021 8/7/2021|Alan Jones: Owner
8/1/2019 6/30/2021|R. Ai-Alami
7/1/2019 7/31/2019]Alan Jones: Owner
2/18/2019 6/30/2019|Harris or Sansbury
6/1/2018 6/30/2018|Alan Jones 10/1/2018 2/17/2019|Alan Jones: Owner
8/25/2017 5/31/2018]J). Guo 5/1/2018 9/30/2018|Roy Wesley
1/1/2018 5/7/2018|Alan Jones: Owner
8/1/2017 8/24/2017|Alan Jones 9/1/2017 12/31/2017|Jenkins
8/1/2016 7/31/2017|Mike H. Li 7/1/2017 8/31/2017|Alan Jones: Owner
7/1/2016 7/31/2016|Alan Jones 7/1/2016 6/30/2017|Salomon
7/1/2014 6/31/2016|M. Twieg 5/1/2016 6/30/2016|Alan Jones: Owner
7/1/2014 4/30/2016|Drew Dennis

*Average 758 KWH/MO.

Start Date End Date Billing Party Duration (Months) |Total KWH * Excess KWH @75%
5/1/2016 6/30/2016|Alan Jones: Owner 2 1516 1137
7/1/2016 7/31/2016|Alan Jones 1 758 568.5
7/1/2017 8/31/2017|Alan Jones: Owner 2 1516 1137
8/1/2017 8/24/2017|Alan Jones 1 758 568.5
1/1/2018 5/7/2018|Alan Jones: Owner 4.25 3221.5 2416.125
6/1/2018 6/30/2018|Alan Jones 1 758 568.5

10/1/2018 2/17/2019(Alan Jones: Owner 45 3411 2558.25
7/1/2019 7/31/2019(Alan Jones: Owner 1 758 568.5
7/1/2021 8/7/2021|Alan Jones: Owner 1 758 568.5

Total KWH 13454.5 10090.875

Per EIA: CEl'in 2021: $0.1286/KWH
Total 7 years 1 mo. 0.1286/KWH $1,730.25 $1,297.69

Per Ohio Choise and Other sites: Average Electric Cost in Ohio is $0.1412/KWH

June 1, 1989 to June 30, 2014
(25 years) $183.24/year ave. $4,581.00
$183.24
GRAND TOTAL 6/89-8/21 $5,878.69

$1,297.69/85 mo= $15.27/mo. x12mo= $183.24/yr
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8/10/23, 10:32 AM MyPlace Home

CUYAHOGA COUNTY,
MyPlace

‘ Search — S— — - S—— SU— - S——— et O —

Entire County v

ﬂ\go‘wn?rj ‘ O Parcel N @Adclressj

]

68509060 | LESKO, MATTHEW & SIMONE | 2634 HAMPSHIRE RD | CLEVELAND HEIGHTS |44 | X C

;

PROPERTY DATA

- General Information
Transférg

‘ Val'uers |
Laﬁd
B.uil.ding‘ ln.formation |
bBiuiIdinrg Sketch -
Other Improvements
Permits N

Property Summary Report
TAXES

' Summary By Tax Year
Tax Bill

LEGAL RECORDINGS
| SetaDocumentliss

. ACTIVITY

f Informal Reviey‘vs”

Board of Revisions Cases
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8/10/23, 10:32 AM MyPlace Home

685-09-060

LESKO, MATTHEW & SIMONE
2634 HAMPSHIRE RD
CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OH. 44106

Transfer History

Transfer Date: 08/05/2021

Transfer Date: 8/5/2021 12:44:00 PM

AF Number:
Receipt:
‘ Parcel Deed Type Vol / Page Sales Amt Convey Fee Convey No Multiple Sale / No of Parc
3 685-09-060 Survivorship Deed / $256,500.00 $1,026.00 513798 0/1
!
| Grantee(s) Grantor(s)
LESKO, MATTHEW & SIMONE Jones, Alan D.

Transfer Date: 05/31/2001
Transfer béte: 06/01/1§89
Transfer Daté: 10/29/1979
Transfer Date: 04/30/1976
Transfer Daté; 64/30/ 1976
Transfer Daté: 04/30/1976

Transfer Date: 01/01/1975

‘ Top H View Map '

Updated :08/10/2023 03:26:59 AM

Disclaimer: Cuyahoga County provides this geographic data and related analytical results as a free public service on an "as is" basis. Cuyahoga County makes no guarantee(s) or
warranty(ies) as to the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of the information contained herein, and said information is not intended to, nor does it, constitute an official public
record of Cuyahoga County. While much of the data contained herein is compiled from public records, the official records of the public office or agency from which they were

compiled remains the official record of any such public office or agency. By accessing, viewing or using any part of the site, you expressly
acknowledge you have read, agree to and consent to be bound by all of the terms and conditions listed on this site.
Routine maintenance is performed on Fridays and disruptions may occur. We apologize for any inconvenience.

WATER DEPARTMENT OFFICIALS: AS OF JANUARY 1, 2021 PLEASE UTILIZE THE TRANSFER TAB ON THE MYPLACE
SITE TO DETERMINE OWNERSHIP FOR CREATING OR CLOSING ACCOUNTS. PARCEL DATA ON PROPERTY TRANSFERS
ARE UPDATED DAILY. THEREFORE, YOU CAN NOW RELY ON THIS SITE FOR ACCURATE REAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP.
YOU ARE ALSO WELCOME TO ACCEPT COPIES OF RECORDED DEEDS FROM OUR OFFICE.

e T Exhibit 11 Page 2
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[https://puco.my.salesforce.com/apex/AFSC__UrlCheck?id=05a0qt0000001h3CvAAl
(https/firstenergycorp.com/content/dam/opcologos/emailsig/FE-logo.png)]

Max Webb

Cust Svcs Compl Spec

office: 681-753-5524 (333-5524)

mwebb@firstenergycorp.com

5001 Nasa Boulevard, Fairmont, WV 26554 | mailstop: WV-MP / Fairmont-MonPower-
Transmission

From: PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.state.oh.us>

Sent: Thursday, October 7, 2021 8:33 AM

To: Ohio Commission <chcommission@firstenergycorp.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 [
ref:_00DtOGzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good morning Max,

Can you provide a full explanation of what happened during the re-bill process? For example,
what does the adjustment type MA represent?

Thanks,

Alfred

——————————————— Original Message ---------------

From: Ohio Commission [ohcommission@firstenergycorp.com]

Sent: 10/4/2021 1:54 PM

To: contactthepuco@puco.ohio.gov<mailto:contactthepuco@puco.ohio.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00715013 [
ref: 00Dt0GzXt._5008y16iNe:ref ]

Good afternoon,
The rebill has been completed. | have attached the statement of account.

Thank you,

[https://puco.my.salesforce.com/apex/AFSC__UrlCheck?id=05a0qt0000001h3CvAAI%20(https:
??firstenergycorp?com?content?dam?opcologos?emailsig?FE-logo?png)]

ltem 43 Exhibit 11 Page 3
Case Number: 00715013 49
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mémgpadllu by these Presents, s Peter C. Johngon

- i VoL. 89-2656 PAGE 2S

{@ivovced & ynvenyaried)

the Grantor__,
who claimiB sitke By or through instrument._., recorded in VolumelS035 _, Page26l., County

Revorder’s Ofioe, for the consideration of . 360 a0d 10/300———see————r—— Dollars

(320000 ) received to hiS _ pull satisfaction of_Alan D, Jones and Dehoxzh B. ones

gt o the Gromtee 8,

whose TAX MAILING ADDRESS will be 3046 Feadow Brook.

.
2

N3 ChAB YA ETH-? e

- — i s o v e (Tiee -
have giren, granted, remised, releaned and forever quitteidimed, anlV' o 'bm '}n-rn-.h absolutely
- R
gice, grant, remies, relvane and forever guit-clidn winto JNe waid GranteeS.. YN@IL  heirs and ssigns

o The said Grantor__, hate or ought to harve in and (o

the following deseribed piece vr pareel of lund, situated in the City of
Cleveland Helghts (e of  Quyahoga and State of__Onio

forever, all such right and titlr as __X__

being the Southwesterly 25 feet of Sublot No.

713 and the Northerly 16 feet 8 inches of Sublot
No. 714 in the BEuclid Heights Allctment of part

of Original 100 Acre lots Nos. 398,404,405, and
406, and part of Original Buclid Township lots Nos.
7 and 8, as shown by the recorded plat in Volume 36
Cuyahoga County Records, and
parcel of land 41 feet 8

A
f
£

N 68

PARCEL NO
CONVEYANCE IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEC. 319 202 QORC. i
PA'D -
JUN -1 1989 =
wE____ ‘5 AR UNGTH 13 RO =
1. TIROTHY McOORMACE, Gounty Augor B, Deputy

THOMAS |
TAY 047,
\N—h——_...____. g

= 2
VO

1

|
'

bLARIL N




~

YO e5-2e56 pace 2y -
To have aud to hold the premites aforerald, with the appurtenances thereunto delonging, to the said
kelsa, nur ang other perwons claiming title thraugh or under BiB___, oholl or will mdﬂ: o
or demeand any right or title to the premises, or any part thereof; bt they and every one of them shail

by these presents be excluded and forever burred,

In Witness Whereof, I hare hereuntoset . HY __ hand.. , the_. 24th

dayy of. May in the year of vour Lord one, d seine hungdred .am
Signed in the presence of: y m’&

7

The State of Ghis,

Before me. u Notary Public

—Omyaboga_____County, : in and for suld County und State, perronally appeaved
tisr ubure numrd . _Peter C. Johnson (divorced and unremmarried)

whew avknontedged that—_be __did xign the forcgoing instrument and thut the sume s—hi8 _ free .

oct ard deed. =
1In Testimony Whereof, I hutv herrunto sit my hand und oﬂrla!_:(ﬂl. al :
R i, PR (e T thin_ 2 ‘;;;l of
__May — i b B9 %

This instrument prepared by: B . j
Ford Consumer Credit Compangl.” —~ e -

H [ 3] 4 -
= ' = |8) I i
a s 8 | g1 5 L%
= a H = :E | b = i-o
= E | 3 = | ..k i ;"
Q = £ 0§ ? Iz
n S = < PR
= * | 3 = |3 i
~ ~ i ; = « Q&
"E g ] by .8 W
Su : R ~ E1 I
8 I i da il
Q z T i g
= £ | bia [
S = o ! i % im
o T‘: F b E
8 £ [
A
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CUYAHOGA COUNTY FISCAL OFFICER

81612021 12 * Cuy, I
665-09-080 M Chmbear g gosrors OFF?CHEO;;‘ County =~ =
LESKO, MATTHEW & SIMONE  Tax Dist. 3110 'bEED 8/6/2F'SCAL OFFICERS . ,
Survivorship Deed LUC: 5200 EX: ' 2 021 9:26:53 apy
Sale Amt: § 256,500.00° LAND: 32,500 . <2021 0806 0
Conv Fee: $ 1,026.00 BLDG: 143,400 S 027

RST MERIDIAN

\I!\l\ Il

AN

TOTAL: 175,900 S e

JIVIRNL \II\

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Know all Men by these Presents, That Alan D. Jones, a married man, for valuable

consideration paid, grants, with general warranty covenants to Matthew Lesko and Simone
Lesko, husband and wife, for their joint lives, remainder to the survivor of them, whose tax

mailing address is 2634-2636 Hampshire Road, Cleveland Heights, OH 44106, the following
REAL PROPERTY:

Situated in the City of Cleveland Heights, County of Cuyahoga and State of Ohio:
And being the Southwesterly 25 feet of Sublot No. 713 and the Northerly 16 feet 8
inches of Sublot No. 714 in the Euclid Heights Allotment of part of Original 100 Acre
Lots Nos. 398, 404, 405, and 406, and part of Original Euclid Township lots Nos. 7
and 8, as shown by the recorded plat in Volume 36 of Maps, Page 2 of Cuyahoga
County Records, and together forming a parcel of land 41 fe.et 8 inches front on the
Southeasterly side of Hampshire Road, and extending back of equal width 150 feet, as
appears by said plat, be the same more or less, but subject to all legal highways.

Parcel ID: 685-09-060
Address: 2634-2636 Hampshire Road Cleveland Heights, OH 44106

Prior Instrument Reference: 200106010398
Property Address: 2634-2636 Hampshire Road, Cleveland Heights, OH 44106

Exceptions to the general warranty covenants: (a) such encroachments and recorded
restrictions, easements and conditions, including without limitations subsurface rights, which do
not materially adversely affect the Property’s user or value; (b) zoning ordinances, if any; (c) taxes
and assessments, whether general or special, which are a lien on the Property but are not yet
payable.

Exhibit 11 Page 6

Item 47a



Executed this l U day of A\‘ B\NXT L2078

Ve
gSolely to Release her Dower Rights

STATEOF. Do )

COUNTY OF megh\g SS:

This is an acknowledgment clause. No oath or affirmation was administered to the signer.

I hereby certify that Alan Douglas Jones and Michele Domiano Jones, did this day appear before
me and acknowledge that they did sign the foregoing instrument on their own free will and accord,
for the purposes named and expressed in. this instrument.

I haye set my hand and official seal unto this instrument this Ll + day of
Q= , 202\ .

NotzW{
This instrument prepared by:

My Commission Expires: l Q 'E}
Pearl Law Offices, LLC

Attorney: James R. Pearl, Jr. -

9391 Olde Eight Rd.
Northfield, Ohio 44067
(330) 467-5002

State of Ohio

Notary Public
Jeremy Batton

My Commissicn Expires 12/09/2023
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2021 Utility Bundled Sales to Ultimate Customers- Residential

(Data from forms EIA-861- schedules 4A & 4D and EIA-861S)

Revenues (Thousands

Average Price

Entity State Ownership Customers (Count) [Sales (Megawatthours) Dollars) (cents/kWh)

Mt Wheeler Power, Inc NV Cooperative 5,141 83,402 6,274.2 7.52
Nevada Power Co NV Investor Owned 871,439 10,415,348 1,210,170.1 11.62
Qverton Power District No 5 NV Political Subdivision 14,259 216,958 21,571.0 9.94
Raft Rural Elec Coop Inc NV Cooperative 1,506 16,395 1,619.0 9.87
Sierra Pacific Power Co NV Investor Owned 316,299 2,769,298 302,582.8 10.93
Spruce Finance NV Behind the Meter 122 1,315 167.4

SunPower Capital, LLC NV Behind the Meter 746 8,441 1,350.5

Sunnova NV Behind the Meter 3,462 38,027 5,093.9

Sunrun Inc. NV Behind the Meter 13,378 156,192 20,813.0 4
Surprise Valley Electrification NV Cooperative 4 44 4.5 10.23
Tesla Inc. NV Behind the Meter 12,389 119,385 13,923.0 :
Valley Electric Assn, Inc NV Cooperative 21,190 310,363 42,286.3 13.62
Wells Rural Electric Co NV Cooperative 4,550 56,321 5,727.3 10.17
Central Hudson Gas & Elec Corp NY Investor Owned 215,501 1,829,227 338,949.5 18.53
City of Plattsburgh = (NY) NY Municipal 8,791 157,185 7,614.5 484
Consolidated Edison Co-NY Inc NY Investor Owned 2,482,139 11,344,135 3,099,816.0 27.33
Fishers Island Utility Co Inc NY Investor Owned 646 5,266 1,869.0 35.49
Jamestown Board of Public Util NY Municipal 16,146 159,248 13,864.3 8.71
Long Island Power Authority NY State 1,024,508 9,535,372 2,104,767.7 22.07
New York State Elec & Gas Corp NY Investor Owned 678,499 6,074,761 784,144 1 12.91
Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. NY Investor Owned 1,341,789 10,510,294 1,565,320.1 14.89
Orange & Rockland Utils Inc NY Investor Owned 134,506 1,068,653 212,116.3 19.85
Pennsylvania Electric Co NY Investor Owned 3,276 30,775 3,238.3 10.52
Rochester Gas & Electric Corp NY Investor Owned 287,962 2,398,911 324,748.5 13.54
Spruce Finance NY Behind the Meter 3,249 22,766 3,910.0

SunPower Capital, LLC NY Behind the Meter 8,661 72,210 15,075.6

Sunnova NY Behind the Meter 5,794 43,717 9,562.1

Sunrun Inc. NY Behind the Meter 30,537 210,374 40,196.8

Tesla Inc. NY Behind the Meter 16,990 117,765 20,327.6 .
Town of Massena - (NY) NY Municipal 8,200 117,184 6,027.8 5.14
Village of Fairport - (NY) NY Municipal 16,275 230,903 15,1341 6.55
Village of Freepori - (NY) NY Municipal 13,258 122,563 16,440.0 13.41
Village of Solvay - (NY) NY Municipal 4,706 59,645 3,657.1 6.13
Buckeye Rural Elec Coop, Inc OH Cooperative 17,443 222,421 37,579.0 16.90
Butler Rural Electric Coop Inc - (OH) OH Cooperative 11,178 181,679 30,581.0 16.83
City of Bowling Green - (OH) OH Municipal 12,884 102,011 15,398.0 15.09
City of Celina - (OH) OH Municipal 7,011 83,923 9,367.0 11.16
City of Cleveland - (OH) OH Municipal 65,104 404,263 58,956.9 14.58
City of Columbus - (OH) OH Municipal 13,096 91,297 10,569.8 11.58
City of Cuyahoga Falls - (OH) OH Municipal 23,743 180,336 24,069.8 13.35
City of Dover - (OH) OH Municipal 5,826 51,146 7,804.0 15.45
City of Hamilton - (OH) OH Municipal 26,654 251,963 40,676.9 16.14
City of Lebanon - (OH) OH Municipal 8,435 86,428 10,075.0 11.66
City of Niles - (OH) OH Municipal 12,119 94,280 7,350.0 7.80
City of Orrville - (OH) OH Municipal 6,579 75,651 8,271.0 10.93
City of Painesville OH Municipal 10,715 86,674 12,648.6 14.59
City of Piqua - (OH) OH Municipal 9,786 89,816 10,508.4 11.70
City of St Marys -~ (OH) OH Municipal 3,748 37,608 4,756.9 12.65
City of Wadsworth - (OH) OH Municipal 12,094 121,156 12,454.0 10.28
City of Wapakoneta - (OH) OH Municipal 5,200 49,702 5727.0 11.52
City of Westerville - (OH) OH Municipal 15,587 174,149 21,600.0 12.40
Cleveland Electric lllum Co OH Investor Owned 165,278 1,267,429 162,934.0 12.86
Clyde Light & Power OH Municipal 2,770 25,124 2,895.0 11.52
Consolidated Electric Coop Inc OH Cooperative 16,093 251,729 38,770.0 15.40
Daylon Power & Light Co OH Investor Owned 261,807 2,947,771 272,853.0 9.26
Duke Energy Ohio Inc OH Investor Owned 254,844 2,934,314 328,712.1 11.20
Guemsey-Muskingum El Coop Inc OH Cooperative 15,049 174,393 26,130.1 14.98
Hancock-Wood Electric Coop Inc OH Cooperative 11,131 151,517 23,3829 15.43
Holmes-Wayne Electric Coop Inc OH Cooperalive 14,459 181,051 25,7489 14.22
Licking Rural Electric Inc OH Cooperative 25,091 326,126 49,366.1 15.14
Lorain-Medina RE C, Inc OH Cooperative 15,050 218,146 31,295.5 14.35
Midwest Electric, Inc OH Cooperative 10,670 174,089 22,374.5 12.85
Midwest Energy Cooperative OH Cooperative 870 11,317 1,808.9 15.98
North Central Elec Coop, Inc OH Cooperative 8,392 123,788 17,577.2 14.20
Ohio Edison Co OH Investor Owned 293,129 2,948,091 364,533.4 12.37
Ohio Power Co OH Investor Owned 758,987 8,453,732 1,099,682.0 13.01
Paulding-Putman Elec Coop, Inc OH Cooperative 9,119 138,545 18,713.6 13.51
Pioneer Rural Elec Coop, Inc - (OH) OH Cooperative 15,926 253,317 37,463.7 14.79
South Central Power Company OH Cooperative 113,473 1,656,486 200,818.0 12.90
The Toledo Edison Co OH Investor Owned 85,786 813,581 105,791.7 13.00
Union Rural Electric Coop, Inc OH Cooperative 10,782 151,402 21,887.2 14.46
Alfalfa Electric Coop, Inc OK Cooperative 2,682 50,313 5,195.0 10.33
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/11/2023 2:38:23 PM

in

Case No(s). 22-0016-EL-CSS

Summary: Exhibit Complainant Exhibits 1 through 12 electronically filed by Mr. Ken
Spencer on behalf of Armstrong & Okey, Inc. and Gibson, Karen Sue Mrs..
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